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815123.1110 AM Yahoo Mail - Revised Approved PO to be send to supplier

Revised Approved PO to be send to supplier

From: Prabhakar P (prabhakar@modiproperties.com)

To: jayasudha@modiproperties.com

Cc: minish@modiproperties.com;purchase@modiproperties.com

Date: Saturday, August 5, 2023 at 11:10 AM GMT+ 5:30

POs to be canceled-20230320052,2023032100 in m-codex, MD approval for cancellation ofPOs has
been sent to Minish on his Viber on 05-08-23.

Regards

P Prabhakar
Sr.Manager Purchase I +91 95022 77299 | l.abhakar?.rnt.rdipjpglljg5.csnl
Modi Properties P\4. Ltd. I wrvw. modiprops4rsscou
5-4-1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

20230803060.pdf

6.5kB

Dear Jayaprada/Minish,

Kindly send the approved revised po to the supplier, The advance payment is already bpen issued ofRs.
1,56,750 against oldPO 20230320052, which can be adjusted to the revised PO-20230803060 (agreed
by Johnson-Rajeshwar Rao), the revised LOC is sent with Raghu(purchase assistant) and kindly iisue to
Johnson.

-1
4l
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Gulm'ohar oi MODI
PROPERTIES

www.modrpropertes.comO\ S

Heed Omc.: 5-4-l87/3 & 4, ll Floor, Soham Mansion, M.C. Roa4 Secunderabad - 500 003. ?dl : q0-6633 5551, B : info@modiprooenies-com

Sitc Ofiict: SY No 786. Mir! Dist. Nalgonda, Telangana - 50E 207 , &N: + 9l- t6E92 43588, E : agh@modiprolEnies.com

Letter of confirmation
Date: 04-08-2023.

To,
Mr. R.V. Rajeshwar Rao,
Sales Manager,
M/s. Johnson Lifu Private Limited,
Plot no. B-31(Part), TIE,
Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500037.

Eo

\t1 |ll\- s, t'\
Nfoc,l

C1OBSubject: Confirmation ofother terms and conditions
5

Sir/Madam,

This letter ofconfirmation records other terms and conditions agreed to by both the parties in addition to details

given in your offer letter/quote and our purchase order and shall be read along with the offer letter and purchase

order.

Please sign this letter as acceptance ofthe above terms and conditions

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

Mr. P. Venkateshwarlu,
Purchase Manager.

Accepted & confirmed bY

Mr. R.V. Rajeshwar Rao,

Date:

Sign:

L
n

I

We have issued a purchase order for purchase ofyour equipment/item/product. The details ofVendor/Supplier
are given in Annexure A. The details of Developer/Purchaser are given in Annexure B. The commercial terms

are summarized in Annexure C. The summary of timelines are given in Annexure D. Other terms and

conditions are given in Annexure E.



g oi MODI
PROPERTIES

www.modipropcrties.com
Cul ntohar

I t()l1F\
H.rd Oflic.: 54-187/3 & 4, ll Floor. Soham Mansion, M.C. Road, S€cunder.bad - 500 003. G : M0{633 5551, E : info@rnodipropcnies.com

Site Ollice: Sy.No.786, Miryalagud4 Dist. Nalgonda, Telangana - 508 207. t3: +91-8689243588, E agh@modiproperties.com

Annexure A

Details of Vendor/Su lier:
SNo Descri on Details
I Name ofCom / Firm IWs. Johnson Lifts Private Limited,

2 Address for communication Plot no. B-3 l(Part), TIE, Balanagar, Hyderabad.

3 Primary emails for communications hvdera ohnsonliftsltd.com

4 Office mobile/landline 040-23078881/882 & 883

5

Name P. Chaitanya Dasamtarao6
General Manager7

7358392533Mobile
ohnsonliftsltd.com9 Email

t0. lnstallation Mana neerr
Mr. Rama Krishnanll. Name

Erection lteerDesignation12.
7338744545Mobile
ramakrishnan.b ohnsonliftsltd.com14. Email

l5 Sales Man r/Representative

Mr. Rajeshwar RaoName16.
Sales Manager17. Designation
+91 9391010323l8 Mobile

Emaili9.
20. Accounts Man Accountant

T.R. Sekar21. Name

22. Desi tion
+91 9533777302Mobile23.

ohnsonliftsltd.comEmail24.
AAACJOs3sQ25. PAN No.
36AAACJ0838QlZ726. GST No
8718/6127. tion noCom /firm
42501100833628. Bank Account No

Bank Name29.
Annanagar, Chennai.30. Bank Branch
KKBKOO8488Bank IFSC/RTGS31.

Branch Manager/Regional Manager

Designation

8.

13.

rvrr@,lohnsonlift sltd.com

Accounts Manager

Kotak Mahindra bank



cut*n, .il,,.'|[*?fu
n."a dffillls!-f szll a 4, II Flooq sohsm Mansion, M.G. Roa4 Secunderabad - 500 003. 6 : 040-6633 555 t, E : inf@nodipmp€des.com.
Sit Omcc: Sy. No. 786, Miryalagud4 Dist. Nalgonda, Telangana - 508 207, fr : + 9 t - 86892 43588. E agh@modiproperties.com

Annexure B

Details of Deve Purchaser

S. No Descri on Details
32. Name ofCom / Firm Modi Realty (Mirya ) LLP
JJ. AVR Gulmohar Homes

34. Address for communication (head
office

5-4-18713&4,II Floor, Soham Mansion, M.G
Secunderabad - 500 003Road Tel

35. Primary emails for communication agh-const@modiproperties.com ;
mep@modiproperties. in

es.com

installation of Lri

Address for delivery and Sy no. 786

11 M Director/ PartnerIl

38. Name Soham Modi

39 Direct line Number 040 66335556

40 Email odiproperties.comsohammod

4t Purchase M er

42 Name P Venkateshwarlu

43. Designation Purchase

44 +91 9866755299

45. rties.comp

46 MEP Manager

47. Name V. Ramesh Red

48. Designation Pro ect Manager - MEP

49. Mobile 9848 r 34856

50. Email rameshreddy modi res.com

51. P ect Managerro

52. Name Zakir Hussain

53

54 Mobile No. +91 974801027t

55 Email id

56. Accountant

57 Name G. Rukmini
58 Desi ion/ S ialization Sr. Accountant

59 Mobile No. +91 91E2853313
Email ID es.comrukmin

61. PAN No. ABCFM6774G

62 GST No. 36ABCFM6774G2ZZ

63. AAF77Z8

64 Bank Account No 009763700001888

65. Bank Name YES BANK
Secunderabad66. Bank Branch

YES8000009767. Bank IFSC

Name ofproject

36.

Mobile
Email

Designation/ Specialization Project Manager

zakir@modiproperties.com

60.

Company/fi rm registration no.
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H.rd Oltrc.: 5-4-l8m & 4, Il ltoor Soham Mslsirn, M.c. Roaq Sccuderabnd - 500 OO3. E : 04G66j3 S551,

o MODI
PROPERTIES

Sitcomce: Sy. No.786, Miryalagud4 Dist. Nalgond4 Telangana - 508 207. af + 9 I - 86892 435Et, B : agh@modiproperties.oom

Annexure C

Commercial terms
SNo Descri lon Details
68. Vendors quotation/ offer letter

number
lLl6lnG01,/00285tE

69 Vendors quotation/ offer letter
date

25-07-2023

70. Vendors ob work number L-S3409
Vendors job work date

72. Developers' Purchase order
number.

20230803060

73. Deve rs Purchase order date: 04t08t2023

74. Item Lift
75. Item specifications Number ofpassengers-6

Number of stops-5
Floor numbers- G,l,2,3,4,
CAR-MS-Precoated, DLSS Finish.
Doors- MS Precoated
Color-Orange & Ivory
Speed-0.66 IWS ,/

shall be vided.Earth in -25mm x 6mm GI Stri
76. Payment terms a. l50Z advance along with purchase order.

b. 60% on approval of engineering drawings and 60 days
prior to delivery of materials.

c. t 5% After the Material Delivery.
d. l0% after testing & commissioning, before handing

over ofthe Lift.
77 Warranty and AMC: a. You shall provide comprehensive warranty including

labour and parts upto one year from the date of
commissioning.

b. Thereafter, AMC charges shall be @4% ofthe purchase
order valuef GST.

c. AMC charges shall be enhanced by 5Vo every yeat for
5years.

d. These rates shall hold good for 5 years after warranty

!r'\f, w. modiprcperli€s.com
B : inf@modipropenies.com.

71.
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Annexure D

83

Timelines
SNo Descri otl Details
78 Submission of GA drawings by

Vendor
All GA drawings shall be submitted by Vendor to

s ofthe Purchase Order.

a.

Purchaser within 30
79 Approval ofGA drawing by

Developer
shall review the GA drawings and send

es to the Vendor within 7 days ofreceipt of
a. The Purchaser

certified copi
GA drawin

Delivery of all materials a

b

delivered on or before 60 days from
approval of GA Drawings.
All material required for installation and commissioning
must be delivered at once.

Material to be

81. Joint inspection of site and Vendor shall jointly inspect the site t 5
days prior to start of installation. A snag list shall be
shared by email.
Developer to fix the snag list within l5 days.
Details of civil work, marking, scaffolding and electrical
details must be provided at least 2 weeks in advance to

b

c

a. The Purchaser

the Devel r before start of installation
82. I nsta llat ion a. Installation must start within l5 days of receipt of all

materials.
b. Installation shall be completed no laterthan, i.e. within 8

weeks of start ofwork. Out of which 2 weeks must be
given to Developer to complete the granite cladding on
all floors.

Commissioning a. Commissioning must be completed within l0 days of
installation.

b. A joint inspection to be held by Vendor and Purchaser at
the time of handing over commissioning report.

c. Vendor shall demonstrate working of equipment to the
Purchasers satisfaction at the time ofhanding over the
commtsslonln

ai

80.
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Annexure E

Other terms
SNo onDescri Delails
81 Delivery Packing list ofall materials being delivered to site must be provided to

Developer at least 3 days in advance.
Developer shall be given an opportunity to tally packing list with physical
receipt of material at site, ifrequired, in presence ofVendors

VCS.re

a.

b.

85. Installation on related to issues related to installation must be brought
to the notice ofthe Developer by email on the primary emails given herein

a

b

Allcommunicati

Vendor shall refrain from oral instructions at sitevln
86 a. All communication shall be sent in wfiting by email to the primary emails

for communication given herein.
b. Payment related issues to be communicated by email and such emails must

also marked to the Deve accountant.
87 Request for

payment
a. All request for payment must be marked to the Developers purchase

manager and accountant by email, along with relevant documents like
proforma invoice, invoice, proofof delivery, installation report,
commissioning report, etc.

b. Request for payment cannot be made to engineers at site.
c. Original documents like proforma invoice, invoice, proof of delivery,

installation report, commissioning report, etc., must be submitted to head
office ofDeveloper and not to the site.

d. Both panies shall share their ledger copies/books of accounts with each
other for reconciliation of accounts n uest

a. Lockable storeroom shall be provided by the Developer to the Vendor at
site.

b. It shall be your responsibility ofthe Vendor to secure its material at site.
c. ln case any material is stolen or missing, you shall replenish such material

at your cost.
d. In case of unauthorised opening or break-in of storeroom provided, or in

case of theft of material, the same must be communicated by the Vendor to
the Developer within 24 hours. Further, ajoint police complaint should be

filed immediately. Any request by the Vendor for compensation for missing
material that has been stolen will not be entertained unless the same is

ed in 24 hours and followed with a olice com laint.re

88 Security

Communication
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89 lnvoice a. Original invoices duly signed by authorised representatives shall be sent to
the head office of the Developer.

b. As per rules of GST the Vendor is liable to raise invoice for payments made
by the Developer. The Vendor shall endeavour to raise the invoices for the
amounts paid by the Developer from time to time, especially, at the end of
each financial year.

c. Final payment shall be made only on receipt ofall invoices and
commlssloning report.

90 AMC a. Warranty period shall commence fiom the date of receiving commissioning
report.

b. AMC shall commence from expiry of warranty period.
c. The Vendor shall not withhold any kind of services before or after

installation, for default in payment by the Developer, without l5 days notice
to the Developer in writing, to cure the default in payment.

Price Validity a. There shall be no escalation of price during the validity ofthe PO/ WO.
b. The POAilO shall be valid up to one year from the date of PO/WO.
c. Price remains the same for 6 stops for 2 more lifts proposed to be purchased

in December 2023 as agreed by the supplier.
92 Change in

specifications or
other terms

a. Any changes in specification, timelines, payment terms, etc., must be

communicated in writing and such changes can be made only on mutual
agreement by both the parties.

93. Escalation a. In case any issues is not resolved by the Developers team within a

reasonable time period, the matter must be escalated to the Managing
Director/Partner by way of email.

91.



PLOT NO u-:] I I t'A RT', IrL, DA LANA(,^ R. ltyDERA t AU (jST N( ]6A/ \ v l0rlr..r I l:

K,avtsED

Johnson Lifts Private Limited JU6llIC0t/002s5/E

25-JUL-2023
l

TIICHNIC/\L SP8( l fl Cr!l'lON :-.\01

I PI{ODUCT DtrTAILS
Building Type

. Product Name
i Nunrber of Unirs

Lift Dcsignation

Litt Type

Ratcd Capacity Pcrsons / Kgs

Ratcd Spccd m/s

Number ofstops / opcnings

F)oor Designatiou
.b Access Sjdes llline/Thru Type

Rcsidcntial Aparnrrcnts

SUKIIANI-I - l-ll -L'

I

L-S3409

Passeuger Lili
6 Pcrsous / -l0S K{,
0.66

--'-)/l

--.
l

Floor Display Character (Entrance Position)

II MACHINE AND CONTROLLER DI'TAILS
Machinc Location / Type

Drivc Systr:m

Control systen]

Main Power Supply

Light Porver Supply

III SHAF-T DETAILS
Shaft Typc

Shaft Width nrm X Shaft Depth mrr
Ovcrhcnd mn'r

Pit Depth mn
Travel Height (in N{eteru)

Shalt Reduction ( hanncl

Shaft Reduction Chanrel Weight (iu Kgs)

Pit Laddcr

IV CABIN DETAILS

A) SIZES

Car Width nrn X ( ar Depth rnrr

Car Clear Hcight uln
Car Door Type Ccrler/Side

No Of Door Pancls

Type of Dor-rr Drivt

Car Door {W X H; mm

B) FTNtSHES - *SUBJEC'I TO AVAIL.{Bll-11'Y
Design Ol Litt Cabin*

Custr,tllcr naccp{antc
(Sc.tl& Date)

0 (F).1 (F).1 i),i (ir).i(lii

N4achinc llrxrntlcsr - ( itirrl:ss

NIiuro Ptoccssor llrr:uLI \r\ \'l:
Nlicloploccs:or l-iaic.l Sinrpler Sclcctive Coliective Control

lro), Ir Iilont L4rlr

AC I Phasc. il) ( v-rle5. -l r i Volts +i0%
2l() \'ulls 5irllr Li\ i:

I

l

-_ ---

--l
RCCI{B - ltcinlirrcc(l ( cur:nl Corlqrclc lvith Red Brick
t9i0 x 175(l

I'-1

-l
4'l (J0

1.r50

l-l

Rcqur.'cl

.1Sil

t i, l (i(i l(i() r .10

-l
I

I

-..1

I 1)( r(r X lliri,
I l(()
Pori'e L OPe r.rii,l ( L'tLlr. ( )r,,:rilrg SIidiI-s Door

I l'lnul
Lincur Dorrr' [)r i\ c 5\ slul]1

70(J \ 100{)

Deuolrtir,c Lurnrr,irt.rl Slcul Sheet (DLSS)

i.i)r \l/s..lohnson Lills Pvt. Ltd.

l'{gc I (,1 16

.\uthoriz(d Signiior'\'

r



PLOT NO l! rl , ,\ltT). llli. lr^l  NACAII. HYDERABAD OST Nf :ln \ \ \( llx Isi ) ./

Johnson Lifts Private l-imitcd JLl6tlTC0 r/00285/E

25-IuL-2023

[]I it l]x$ic
l.l.n ( c lls.

ri77l I S.6i

Totll lJusic

Anroullt Rs.

R evtte o

Cllstonl(r \nulc:

Custonrcr A(l(lrcss

MODI ITEALTY (MIRYALCI.-J[)A) LLI'

SOI{AN MANSION,zND FLOOR. 5-4- I s7/3&4, M.C.l{O,\D. Sl;CUNDt:R.ABAD, IIYDERABAD,

PIN: 500003

Dear Sir,

We are prcparccl to Supply. lnslall and Commissiorr !t sitc ONE No/s."JOHNS()N"l-illlslistcdbclowforyourbuildingatA
v n cur-uouan HoMEs, sy No:786,, Mlt{YALCrtl)A. NALCONDA. \r\l.coNDA. PIN: 506002 in accordance

with thc tclus and corrditions as specified in of)br'

UndeL GST Act,20l7 and Vitle Norification No.03'2021 (lrrcd t3th July 201? .tlrc sLrpply lnd h$t0llatioll of Litis(Elevators)is

works Cortract Serviccs ancl the TariffHead is 995Jti6 lirr rlhiclr thc pnrposcrt cttrrcnl lLrte of GST is l8% and included in the

offer as bclow.

PI{l ( l.r sc'ilLl)L LI Currcncy: l]\_ll

L,
lspcc i\'ltrdcl
\o

SUKIIANTI - LR-C/ o Passcngcr Litu 40SKgs .6(r Spuutl / 5 |loors 5

Stops / Deconrivc Latlimtcd Stecl Shect (Dlssr ('irr ( :rhirt

| (,tirl Lill\ i ltnsi( Vnlu!

Custonler''\ CST l{egn.\o.(lr) l,e
fillcd in bi custorllcr)

s(;s] .) 
'i4,

ci;sfI%
T0l:rl l'licr Inclu\i\( ol (;S] l8'lo

Total l)!'i(r ir \\ oldr !lNll l.lr l-r!l.h i hi11\' l ir t'l irL'rr'l'td O11ly

YoutllcrtquilcdtoProvidcllphotocopyol.thcGs.ll{cgislrxli',n(Cl.lili(lltljloloillf(1,(l.ljll(tllll(lIc(ords.

t.l1)

A03
877118.64

877118

7E,9.10.68

78,940.68

10,35,000.00

64 I

Iior'

I )llir nrr,l.

to \soli l-tl. l'r, llll\.\l ti t,lN{rtED
( ,,rrrr:r(l (ixllir' )rd\ ,A.cccpt(d ll\

Custonrct'\ SiguiIltrt & Scll

Nanre ol'tho pcrsoll sigucd

Custolntr Atccptnntc
(Scnl & Drt()

\trl llol-:lsEl) slGN.\',fOli\ I I I.1)R ISED SIGNATOITY

Iioi i\l/s. Jollnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd'
l'rrgc 6 ol l6

\llthol izcd Sigratol J'



Johnson Lifts Private Limited

o lJ Quozf

JLl61/TG0l/00285/E

27-APR-2023

PLOT NO B-i I (PART).'l lti. EALANAOAR- HYDERABAD GST No:l6AAACl08lEQl27

TE( HNl( Al. SPIICIFICATION :-A02

I I'RODUCT DETAILS
Building Type

Producl Name

Number ol't-rnits

Lilr Designation

Number ofstops / openings

Floor Designation

Control system

Travel Height (in Meters)

Shaft Reduction Channel

Shaft Reduction Channel Weight (in Kg$

Residential Apartments

ST]KRANTI. MR-C

Linear Door Drive SYstem

700 x 2000

Cust
f

omcr
ey''

Passenger LiftLift Type
6 Persong i 408 KgsRated Capaciry Persons / Kgs

Rated Speed m/s t.25

5ls
C+4

Access Sides Inline/Thru TYPe I (One), ln Front Only

0 (F),r (F),2 (F),3 (F),4 (F)
Floor Disp lay Character (Entrance Position)

II M,{CHINE AND CONTROLLER DETAILS
Machine Roomless - GearlessMachine Location / TYPe

Drive System
Microprocessor Based SimPlex Se

With / Without Attendent

lective Collective Control
Micro Processor Based WVF

Main Power SuPPIY

Light Power Supply

AC 3 Phase, 50 CYcles, 415 Vrlts +l 0o/o

220 Volts 50Hz LNE

III SHAFT DETAILS

Shaft Type RCCRB - Reinforced Cement Concrete With Red Brick

1930 x 1750
Shaft Width mm X Shaft DePth mm

.1400
Overhead mm

1600Pit Depth mm
l4
Required ECTG0108738

528

Pit Ladder

IV CABIN DETAILS

A) SIZES

Car Width mm X Car Depth mm

Yes

1000 x 1 100

2200
Car Clear Height mm

DooridSn :'1 rngentre gCted opePower Opera
Car Door TYPe Cen ter/Side

2 Panel
No Of Door Panels

Type of Door Drive

Car Door (W X H)mm
TLI YIBLATOECTUS BJB) FINISHES -

(Scal & Date)

nce Page 2 of 16 : H::::*..".

,z

I
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited

Ot-D euoT-

JL/61 rfa0l t00285fia,

27-APR-2023!LOT 
',lO 

B'ir IPART).IIE. BAI-ANAGAR. HY DERA 8  D GST No:i6AAACr0E3EQ t 27

iCustomer Name : MODI REAI-l'Y (MIRYALGUDA) LLP

( ustom er Addrcss : SollAN \1/\),isloN. INI) l]l-(x)R. 5.-t- t7/l&1. tvt.(i.R0nD. st:ct rNl)l:ttABA I). yr,I-tRABi\l)
l)lN: i{)0lx)j

Dear Sir.

We are prepared to Supp)y. Install and Comrnission at site ONE No/s. "JOHNSON" Lili as listed belorv for your buildiDg at A
V R CULMOHAR HOMES. SY NO:786,, MIRYALGUDA. NALGONDA, NALCONDA. PIN:506002 in accordance
with the terms and conditions as specified in offer.

Under GST Act,20l'7 and Vide Notification No.0312022 dated l3th J'tly 2022,the supply and lnstallation of Lifts(Elevators)is
Works Contract Services and the Tariff Head is 995466 for which the proposed current rate of CST is l8% and included in the
offer as below.

Qty Urlit Basic

Rate fu
Total Basic

Amount Rs.
llodel

No

I

Spec 
I

I 885593.22 885593.22A02 SUKRANTI- MR-C/ 6 Passenger Lift/ 408Kgs / 1.25 Speed / 5 Floors / 5

Stops / Decorarive Laminated Steel Sheet (Dlss) Car Cabin

c(;sr 9 % 79,703.39

t0,45,000.00Total Price Inclusive ofGST 18 %

Customer's GST Regn.No.(to be Total Price in Words r INR Ten Lakh Forty Five Thousar,d Only

PRICE SCHEDULE

Totat Lifts / Basic Value I

scsT 9 %

you are required to provide a photocopy ofthe GST Registration Certificate for our reference and records.

Currencv: INR

885593.22

79,703.39

LY
Accepled By

Customer's Signature & Seal

Name ofthe person signed

v {
Customer AccePtance

(Seal & Date)

For JOHNSON LIFTS PRIVATE LIMITED

Offer made Conlract Confirmed

AUTITORISED SICNA'I'ORY AtII'IIORISED SIGNA'tORY
V

Page 6 of l6 -::::k:::'""

I filled in by customer)

-r)



7126123. 11:56 AM Yahoo Mail - AGH : Re ordering ofAGH tift

AGH : Re ordering of AGH lift

From: rameshreddy :. (rameshreddy@modiproperties.com)

To: rvrr@johnsor$iftsltd.com

Cc: hyderabad@jbhnsonliftsltd.com; kabildev@johnsonliftsltd.com; prabhakar@modiproperties.com;
anwar@modiiroperties.com; minish@modiproperties.com; zakir@modiproperties.com

Date: Tuesday, JUne 20, 2023 at 06:27 AM GMT+5:30

Dear
Mr. RVRajeshwarrao

As discussed regarding lift pit depth for one of our site named AVR Gulmohar Homes,
Miryalguda site against PO No-20230320052 (153409).
As per your GA drawing, requirement of lift pit depth is 1600 mm and as per site condition it is
1 300 mm. ln order to achieve the depth of 1600 mm, either we have to chip the foundation or

,-.. 
lift the FFL. But neither of the way is possible for us to achieve that dep,th.

As suggested by you with available pit depth of 13!0 mm, lift with a speed of 0.6!.rn/sec shall
be suitable and the same has been discussed ra/it-h our MD Sir (h/r. Soham l\,lddi) and he
suggested us to go with lift of above speed. So kindly stop the production of present lift and
submit the quote for 6 Pax lift with speed of 0.66 m/sec.

Regards,
V Ramesh Reddy
tuiEP- Pro,lect Manager I +91 98481348561
rameshreddy@niod iproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modiproperties.com
54-18713 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 |

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestylel
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
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LIFTS & ESCALATORS
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Johnson Lilts Private Lirnitcd JLl61/TCol/00285/E

2 UL-2023
PLoT No lr.l I I PAllT,, Tl E, IIALANA(;AR. HY DERABAD (;ST N!:l6A^ \( JUEI rt-, /:

Tt:cHt\tc.\L sP[_( ll;tc \ o\ :- \u.1

T PIIODUCT DE'TAILS
Building Typc

Product Name

Number of Units

Lift Designation

Lift Type

Rated Capacity Persons r' Kgs

Rutcd Spccd m/s

Numbcr ofstops / ()peDings

Floor Dcsignation

Access Sides lnline/Thru Type

Floor Display Character (EntraDcc Position)

II MACHINE AND CONTROLLER DETAILS
Machinc Location / Typc

Drive Systcm

Control systenl

llcsiduntill,\pirtni!rrl\
SUKITANil-Il(1
I

L-S1409

Pr\scnger Lrll

6 PersoN,'-l{)S KS'

0.66

5 /5

C",4
| (Onc), ln l:rLrnt Ctrrlr

0 (li),1 (F),i (f'),3 (l--).1 (l:)

N4auhinc I{oonrlcss - (learlcss

Micrc' Prtrucssor Blscd VVVF

Nl ic[oPloccs.trr LJa'eJ Srnrplex Selective Collective Control

AC 3 l)hasc.50 L \ ilcs. .il5 Volts+10%

220 \'olls 50ll/ LNil

RCCI{B - ItciulbrccLl Ccme nt Cloncrete With Red Brick

l9l0 x I ?50

F

Main Pot cr Suppll'

Light Porvcr Supply

III SHAFT DETAILS

Shali Tvpc

Shuli \\ idth nrnr X Shati l)epth rttrtt

Ovcrhcad rnnr

Pit Depth nlm

Travel Height (in Nleters)

Shali Rcduction C hanncl

Shat't Reduction ( hannel Weight (iu Kgs)

Pit Laddcr

IV CABIN DETAILS

A) SIZES

r

4401t

n50
l.l
Rcqurrcd

480

Yes

L,l,

Car Width nrm X Car Dcpth mm

Car Clear Height mm

Car Door Type Center/Side

l()( (r \ ll('
I l(,()
Prrrrc (l|rr.rt.,l t,r trc (l;r.rtirrgSliding Door

No Of Door Panels

Type ofDoor Drivc

Car Door (W X H) mnr

B) FINISHES - *SUBJECT TO AVAIL.{BII,ITY

Design Ot Liti ( abin+

Customtr ir(ctPtanc(
(Sc.l & Dalo)

2 Pucl
Lincar Door Dt ir c Sl stctn

700 x 200()

l'xge 2 r)l l6
\uthorirrd SignrtorJ

I

Dirtrt.rtirc I . r,r, rLt.''l :l(rl SlrLet (DLSS)

Ii,r l\l/s. Johnson Lills Pvl' Ltd'



Johnson Lifts Private Limitcd JU6 I /TO0 l /00285/E

25-tUL-2023
tLoT \o B'11 (r^fl,Tr. Ttl.. BALANAoAR. HYD€RAEAD Gst Nn:16\,\ \( rorls{)L/-

-

t

'I'ECll\l( \t st,t ( [.tc \ ()\ r- \0 r

Liti Cabin Finish*

Car Door*

Car Door Finish*

Ceiling Finish*

Ceiling Type

Ceiling Light

Fan

Floortrg Type

Handrail Type

Handrail Localion

Car Door Sill

Ir rrty & Orarrlc

Dc.or-lrlir c l-ilDlllltL'Ll

Olrnte
Ir ory

Sli rdurdJLl(0r,
Ltd Liglrts

Cross Flrrs l'iln

20 \,1m Rt'ces' Br'.llpl-Cranile Floodug Client

Stccl Shcct (DLSS)

Ss Round IllnLh rrl JI-lll{01

Rcrrr Sidc

AlLrurinunr

L
Extra Allowancc tbr Cabin Interior (Kgs)

V LANDING DOORS DETAILS

.A,) SIZES

Door 11'pc

Dool Size (W x 11) mm

Door Sill

B) FINISHES

Landing Door Finish*

Landing Door Framc / Finish*

Mair Landtrg Floor'

Othcr Landing Floon

Jamb Type

VT SIGNALIZATION / FIXTTJRES DETAILS

A) CABIN OPERATING PANEL

Car Operating Pancl Typc

Number of Car Operating Parel

COP Faccplatc Finish

Butlon Model

Car Display

Car Display Location

Call Register Signal

B) LANDINCS INDtCA tORS
Landing Opcrating l)ancl Typc

LOP Location

LOP N.loulting l ypc

Custollrar acccptrncc
(Seal & Datc)

40.IJ

Ccnlrc Ope rrir rg Slitling l)oor

70(r X 201r0

Al,,,t'tinu,,,

I -5-DccorirrL\ t l.lrrirratccl Sleel Sheet (DLSS) - Orange

I -5-Dccomt rr i I ur nirrltctl Stccl Shect (DLSS) - Ivory

t)

t.:..1.1

SIrrn Fr'uure

Car Opcrirlirrg l'rrrtel - .lL( l)01

I

Stlinlcss St.el - I lirillirrc l-inish

lst) - Kir ll I (O[ ]:c)
[)illitll Di.l,lrrr ti S.'9rrrt ntI -Vcrtical

C.r Opcrrrt ir,i i' r,i

Larrtling Opcriring l'rurcl -JLPL(Jsm2tl) / JLLPO2

Lrnding Displal Orr \\'irll

Sru t-acc/\\'alI Ilourrtublc

l.','r l\l/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd.

l"rge 3 (,1 16

,\[thorizcd Signatory



Johnson Lifts Private l,imited JLl61/TG0l/00285/E

25-tUL-2023
IILOT NO B-] I I TATT). II !- BA LANACA R, HYDERA BAD GST NO:]6A  \('JO'III{ I /-

TtCllNI( ,\t, Sl,l.( lt.lC \ ItO\ :- \01

l

LOP Faccplate Material

Landing Display

Landittg Display Location

Call Registcr Signal

Stainless Steel Braille Button

VII SAFEiY DETAILS
Over Speed Goveruor

Door Protection

Countcrwcight Scrccn

Ovcr Load lndicator

Automatic Rescue Devicc

Battery Operatcd Erng Alann Light

Tuo Way lntercom with Press & Speak in COI,

Custonr(r:rrccptxn(r
(Sc.rl & Drtc)

Slainlcss Slcri - Llaillinc );rnish

t-5-75D-\'

t-5.LOP

\';.
lrrlir l{crl [)oor Scr.cn

In hrrilt

Ycs

t Ycs

Ic'

l'or trl/s..lohnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd.

l'age,.l oI l6

\uthorizcd Sigtrlltory



Johnson Lifts Private l,imited ,u6llTG0 r /00285/E

25-rUL-2023
PLOI NO B.1I IPART). TII. BALANACAR, H!'DERAEAD (iST NO:]6   \('JO3]X

\ I

DOOR OPEN AND TXX)R CLOSE BUTTON

COMMERCI L STEEL I'Y CLIENT

FREL SERVI( E IOR ONE YI'AR

ADI)l I lO\Al- l l.iA l t IlUs :- \(,-l

l'rgr 5 ll l6

For ll/s. Johnson Lifts Pvt. Ltd
Custonr(r xc(cplrncr
(Seal & l)irlr)

\ulhorizcd Signatory



Johnson Lilts Private Limircd
PLOT NO a-l I L PART), n r . u^LAN ACA R. TIYDERABAD OST No.l6A,\ \( ,rBlxr) /

J L/6 I /TGo I /0021t5/E

25-JI-JL-2027

Customcr Name: MODI REALTY (MIRYALGLII)A) LLP

customer Addrclis: soueN It,|aNstott. zno nloon. 5-4-ls7/.1s4, M (i.Ro \D. SII(.LNDIR^ BAD, IIYDERABAD,
PIN:500003

Dear Sir,

We are prcpared to Supply, lnstall and Commission at site ONE No/s. 'IOHNS()N" Lill as listcd below for your building at A
v R CULMOHAR HOMES, sY No:786, , Mtl{YALCl.iDA, NALGONDA. NALCONDA. pIN: 506002 in accordance
with the tenns and conditions as specified in otl'er.

Under GST Act,20l7 and Vide Notification No.03'2022 tlarcd l3th Julr'20ll .thc supply and Installation of Lifts(Elevarors)is
Works Contract Services and the TarilTHead is 995-l(r(r lirl uhiclr thc prrposcd culrcnr lare ofGST is l8% and included in the
offer as below.

pRl( li SCIIEDULE Crireocy r lnn

Spec

\o
I ir llnsic

llr lc las.

N77l i3.6,1

Total Brsic
Amount Rs,

llodcl

SUKRANTI - LR-C/ 6 Passenget LiII/ 408 Kgs .(r(r Spec.i / 5 Boors 5

Stops / Decorctive LanliDated Stccl Shect (Dlssl Car C.rhiI

'Iolal Lift\ I lt:rsi( Vrlrr

( )t\

A03

Custom€r's CST Ilrgn.No.(to be

Iilled in b\ customor)

Custotller'\ Signrture & Serl

N.me of th€ persoD sigtled

Cusk)nrcr' \(ceptirnra
(Scal & l)xtc)

\t I llOlil\l.ll) Sl(;\ \ lOli\ '.1 I ll()l{ISED SIGNATORY

l,)r' ll/s,.lr)hn\on Lilt! P\t. Ltd.

877118.64

877118.64

78,9.10.68s(;s t 9 ,,/.

(us'| 9%

Totrl l'ri(r lrrclurirc ol (iS'l lllr%

Total l'ri(( ir \\ oIdr :- l\li L '0n l-.ri.lr'l hl r l r,i -l 
ir, rL.:rutl Onll

78.940.68

t0.3/tN.N

You arc r(quircd to providt ir photocopv ol thc CS I llcgiJlr rliol| ( rrlili(xlc lbl ol rrlrr'L, (r n[d rrcords.

\TAcctpttd llr
For' .lOll\SO\ Lll. Is Plll\,\l E LIillITED

l,ll(l rr r ,,1. .'.,lllrx(t( oolirmd

l'lgc 6 ol l6

\u(h0rizcd SiguatorJ

I



Johnson Lilts Private Limitcd
PLOT NO lr-1r I r, RT). Ttt. tlALANAC{R. HyDtRABAD GST '! tr,^ \ \( r rrror/:

J L/6 I /TGo r /002 85/E

251UL-2023

Delivery Pcriod: 2 MONTHS /EX-WORKS
TIme of Ercction : 8 WEEKS

All Cheques/Draft must be drawn in favour of "Johnson Litis Privatc LinrireJ"

Your acceptancc of the offer containing the entilc paqc: is absohrtr arrr.l Lrrr,,lLlrlillccl untl thus,shall constifutc fie contract
between us making this offcr a valid contract and l(gall\' [) ndin,.r ()n borh purl,u,

OTHER LEVIES:
ln addition to the above. any taxes, duties, octroi. surchrrge. ccss ctc. and irnv ehirnrtcs like introduction of any new Act by
any Covcmment Authorities like Central and Stltc Govcmmcnts, Covcmrncnl ol Union Tcrritories, Municipal, Local Body
Authorities, etc. and charges levied in consequent to thal shall bc billed. Any r,rri.rtion in the above tax structure shall be
collected on actual basis at the time ofbilling.
PAYMENT TERMS
The paynrcrlt of lhe contracl value towards inst llirlion ofthc litt shall bc tlrrur lrr Ih( ( rrslonler to Johnson Lifu in the following

\rzmanner and as per anncxed terms and conditions :

l57o oflhe contract value shall be paid with applicahlr taxcs al,,ng wilh tho ordcr ulxnr corllr []:rlior ol the offer

60% ofthe contract value shall be paid with applicablc taxcs or rcccipt of ad\ icc tj\r0r Johrrson [-ilrs for taking up production

l57o ofthe contract llrlue shall bc paid with applicablc taxcs inrnrcdintcly or r(ccipt ol tiirtcrills
Balance l0% ofthe Cr)nlmct value plus or minus adjustnrents .il anv shall hc paiJ irrrnr,:diuLclv ou conrmissioning.

ln thc cvcnt of any dclay ir comrnissioning, duc to ti'rce rrrirLrrc cvcnt or rcarors hcv,.ntl lhr control of Johoson Lifts , the balalce
paymenl o1 100% Contract value shall be done within a pcrior.l rot excrcdirg .ix nr('Lrrh. Ii,)rlr lhc dirre ofcompletion of Ercction.

When Partial Supplies are made. the Paymcnt shall bc rlo[c on lro-rat:r basis irs ahor .'

For the purpose ofpal-nrenl. ills(allation ofeach Iill shull bc dcerncd kr he co\crcrl r,rdrr irp;!i[0 contrirct.

and it has thc salisfactoty assurirncc that the subsequcrrl p:rvmcnts\ill L.c nr:rtlc b! tlrJ i u{l(,n,ur \,irhout any dcfault as thcy fatl due.

CONCLUSION OT' CON'I'RACT:

This dralt contlucl or ollcr is valid up tu .l(l (lr\s llonr thc rl.t( ,)l ollrl li)r rcccptance bv customer. The
Contracl, houerer,shall be deemed concludr(l rn(l l(, hir\( cornr irrir, lir;'re onlr on confirmation by the
ruthoristd signatorr ofconrpany at its Rtgi(,nalrllrnncll ()lhcr'(rlll(c\ ir irr r asrilrrnreot ol lift rrork order numbers
fronr our Hcad Officc. Chennai.

l.'or ll/s. .lohIson l,ills P\ t. Lld,

Cuslontrr',\ccrplxlla(
(Stxl & I)rtr)

Pugc 7 ol 16

\uthorizrd Signatory



Johtren I iris l'ri1nt( I irnit(d

POSTAL ADDRESS
Contsct Person :

f,xisting Customer :

Authorizcd Signatory Name

N turr 0f llntit)
lndividual

Company

Brrildirrg l\unrc :

l)oor \rr :

Slrtet \irntr :

,\r'crl :

( it\ :

Strrc :

SI'tE / INST,.\LI-AI'ION ADDITI.-S\

('ontir(]l Prrson .

Buil(lirg \lrnc :

l)oor \o i

Strrct \irnro :

\rra :

Citr i

S(!tt( :

I)horrc :

BII,I,ING AI)DI{IISS
( ortu(t l'crson :

lluildirrg \,rlre :

l)rxrr'\u .

St rurl \ilnr(' :

,\t ea :

City

State

Phonc

Company in SEZ

PAN No

( r. s-t'()\llI{ I)t.t'IAII S

l'lrrinc

)L/6tnc0100285/E

t5-JUL-2021

Ycs N,,

l)csigrrutil)rr

Sole Proprietorship

Partnenhip [irm
LLP

Sociely / Tnrst

lr_rr

tlrnuil ll) :

l'itt i rrr lu

l)iI(odc :

llrrr u il lD :

I'irr r rrde

l:rnuil ID :

(iS'I Rr,gistlation No

l,\\ No

Yes

Cuslonrer Acceptance
(Seal& Date)

For \l/r. Johnsor Lifts Pvt. Ltd.l'agc ll 0l l6

Aulh{,rizcd Signatory



John\,'r litr\ P.i\xrr I init!d

TER\IS \\l) (()\l)lTlO\S

DELIVERY:

Johnson Lifu shall nranufacture all the componcnts requircd for thc Specitictl Qu ntity of Lift as per specification
attached. in about 2 MONTHS on Ex-works and Supply basis upon the Custonrcr:

a) approves the Geleml Arrangement Drawing subnritted bl Johnson Lil'rs.

b) completes the Plastcring of lift shaft walls (il'cnclosrrr!' $ alls arr in bricli )

c) makes available the prescribed documenls lirr subnission of F(,rm ".\" to rh!- ()ovemment lnspection Authorities

d) whefever applicable lbr obtaining Licensc ti-r' working.

firlfils the Paymcnt lerms as mentioned iD lhis cortrncl lor ordcrrrrg of rrr.rleria ls.

ln the cvcnt of the Custorner not meeting with thc rbovc condititrns (a) ro (d) :rnd \ilc not being made ready as per the
above rcquircment. Johnson Lifts reserves the righl t() dcfcr thc dirte of dispatch of rurtr:r'ials and subsequent activities.

Rf,CTION:
Vhnson Litts shall cornmence the erection, r.r'iring urri tcsting of thc lift rr ror hirnLling ovcr of the Lift Well by the

Customer atler completion of all civil ponion o1'thc utrrk rrrrd r.rpon cL,rupliirrec ()l rhr conditions mentioned in clause (b)
above. The erection period shall be reckoned lionr the tlate on utich the lili ucll is lrirnded over to us. The time required
for completion of tlre erection work is (3) Weeks.

If the handing over of tlte sitc as specified in clluse (b) above is dchlrri bt thc Custonrcr, then the supply and
installation rvill also bc deferred and thus in cvcnnrality. thc sitc conrplction sill also be dclayed. In view of this, the
Custonlcr shrll gralt Johnson Lits the oecessarv cxtcrrsirln in thc corlrl)letiorr period in writing without imposition ofany
furthel conditions.

Johnson Lifisshall not he rcsponsible for delaycd tlclivclvtr hrnJingorcrol i r irtl. il
- The Custolrrer did not obsene the terms ofpayut.:l]t rn rinle irs n]lntiot rd in r r.. ct rrlr.rct

-The Custonrcr fails to lulfil the obligations as slciilicJ urulcr thc abovc urcrrti,rrltl preparatory rvork are not fulfilled in
time

- The lblrrI3litics such as statulory approvals arc dclalcd duc ro uon-p vrnent ot tcts b\ lhe Customer.

- The Customcr fails to providc nccessary tcchnical rlctails or thc rrppror cd la\ (,rrr (ltr\\ ings, etc. to Johnson Lifts in time.

The abovc delivery and erection periods are given in good tlith bascd or plesl,lt day working conditions and are

subject to sx(cnsion to cover delays due lo Force' Mrrjuurc c,rrrditrorrs. Tlrc Crr.r,rrr.r ilr0ll not be entitled to claim damages
for anv loss dircctly or iudirectly due to delay il Llclivcrr

thc cvcnt oI the Customcl not acccpting dcliver'1 of nratcriul at sitc u hcn .llhnson l-ilis is rcady to make such delivery,
Ve Custt tn.r shall make the payment payable at lhc slage ot nrficrial dclivcl| rs pe r lhe paymcnt sch€dule. ln case, the

Customer is not in a position to accept the delivery at sik', thc Custonrer \\,ill dcsigrate an altemate location where the

Custonrcl u ill rcccpt dslivcry. If. the Customer lails to dcsignirtc rn allcrnalc location..lohnson Lifts is authorized to store

the malerial in a place as pcr its own discrction at thc Clslonrcr's risk arrrl c-rp, nscs arrll the Custonler shall be rcsponsible
for any incrciLse in any and 0ll costs and experscs irrcrrrrucl hv Johnson I ifts tlr,; to srrilr exceptional handling, including but
not limitcd to costs to lc-dircct materials, additicnal llhL[ c0sts liJr lor,.ling ul I r rrloirrling the nratcrials, costs fbr additional
transportali(xr, freight, insurauce, and the reasonabl.'coils lbr str[rge ll a lhrr.l :rirl\ lrrcation. The Customer will also be

responsible for any theft or damage, including but not linrrre(l to dirrragr, t,r rhr. ,aitl material caused by weather and
vandalisnr.

l or \l/\. Jr)hnso[ Liftli Pvt. Ltd.

Custonrrr,\(crplxn(e
(Sesl& l)rt'j)

JL/61/TC0l/00285/E

)5-JUL-2023

Pugt 9 rrl l(r

\uth0r izrd SigDiltorl



Johtrnrt I ilr\ Privntr Limird JL(, r/TGol/00285/E

1:-.tuL-2023

RECO\DITIONINC / REPLACEMENT OT- NIATr]RIALS :

The Custonrer shall btar thc cxpenses on demand in lhc cvent ol rccon(lilioniru :rr tl or lr:placemenl of materials / componeots
supplicd b\ johnson Lilis whcther insmll€d or nol is rrquir,r(i dlrL' to:
a . Non-availxbility ofporver supply or other ineorrrplerc rvork by the ( u\ronrcr

b . Danlage to malerials / components on accounl ol rnpropcr slol1tge sprce p|or rLIrl lrr lhc Purchascr

c . Force majcure conditions.

d . I heh or pill'erage from the work site.

HANDINC OVER:
ln order lo rninimize inconveniencc lo both the panics. llrc Purchaser slrall provisionlllY rirkc ovcr the syntbolic possession ofthe lift as
soon as thc crection is c()mpleted aller testing by our crcctiorr crcN arrd adjlslrnclt oi tlrc lilr nrd Johnson Lifls shall give you a notice
otre wcek plior to the official trking over ofthe lifi. T|c Purehascr shirll lot u,ie thc liri (rril such time thc Lift is oflicially handcd ovcr
by Johnson Lifts to the Purchaser.

Any use or altempt to usc the LIFT by the Customcr or \\'ith lhe hclp ol any third piry bur\vtcn the period ofprovisional haodover arld
ollicial handove. is strictly prohibited and Johnson Lili\ llull not be hsld rc\ponsible irr euir ol'any inirrry to p€rson or damage to liff
rr its conrlxnlents.

Vxvorcrxc
lnvoic('s will be raised by Johnson Lifts against d)e ( usk ner fiom rhc St rL' or I riion -lr irory where lhe locrtion of thc installation
site is sil$lled.

lnvoicos $'ill bc raised upon receipt ofthe resp€cti\ c lx\ nlcr)rs iI lirll irlainsr |uch ni (\,\,rr. irs per the foynlent terms ofthis contracl.
IntereslaltherateofIll9zoperannumwillbechargcdonanvpaymentrrldeh.!,onJl{),l.rv\li{)rnthedareoflnvoice.
CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT :

In the cvcnt of cancellalion of Order / Contract by lh!' ( rstomcr. Johnst)n Lilis shall ch;rr,:: pcnalty as lirllorvs:
a)109" ol thc conlract valuc plus GST extrd ls upplicirhlc. if thc ordcr is canerllcrl bclore the gcneral arrangcmcnt drawing is
prcpnrc(1.

b)259t oldre contract valuc plus GST extra as applicLrblc. if thc orrlcr is e:rrrccllrrl rvirhin I uronths from thc date ofpreparation ofthc
genclal lr-rangcnrent dran ing.

c)409u ofthe contrdct valuc plus GST extIa as.rpplieublc. if thc or,lcr is clncc'llcJ rLlirr'+ r)onths frorn th€ dale of p.eparation ofthc
general irrrangenrenl dmwing.

d)90'l'" ofthc contract value plus GST extra as applicahh: ifthc ordr'r is crrrcellcrl lllicr thc Nxterials h ve beefl delivered at the site.

TERM INATION:
a)ln thi- clent ofthe supply of liti materials is dclayed beyond one vcul tiorn thc rlate ofconclusion ofthe contract due to
default oI delay i| cornpliance of any terms of thc conlract hv thc ('usttrnrcr'. Johnson Lifls shall be at liberty any rime
thereattcr lo oft'cr a rcviscd time schcdule for crccutiorr ofthc contract ,ttruirrsr rr.r islrl price with a minimum hike of l% for
each [rorlh for such delaycd period and rcvised fuvr]lcnI tcrnls.

\d; ln casc. the Custolner does not accept the rclist'tl {rllcl madJ in rriculillrru. \\ ilh clause (a) above within 4 weeks of
such revised offer, Johnson Lifts shall be nl lihcrt) to lreal thc eonlrrir ri clncclled by Customer and proceed in
accordarcc with the caucellation ofcontract as mentioncd irr thc rrbor c rlausr[r]

I'nt( ll, of l{) For ll/\. Johnsor Lilts P\t. Ltd.

Custorrcr \cccptdllce
(Scal & l)urr)

.\uthorized Signntory



Johnntr, I ilr\ l,rirar( Linritd JU6 i /TC0l/00285/E

25-ruL-2023

TITLI] 1'O PROPEITTY:
Any ttratelial supplied by Johnson Lifts shall remain our properly unril Da),ncnt is received in fuu and the lift is handed over to
the Custorrrer. Johnson Lifts reserves the right lo rcnrove any equipnlcrt sufflicd b_\ us at thc Customer's expenses in case of
defaulr ot any payment by you, irrcspective oi thc sLrbscqucut s lc, nr, )flgage ilr l(,irsc of the prcrllises.

In casc (ll sale or any other alienation ofprerriscs 
'luring thc pcfldcn(\ ofir!:!ll.rlr,rn \ork, all liabilities including the paymenf

liability ol Custonler shall pass on to such transi'crcc. ln such an e\,crrL of I rLrrslc| r)t plemiscs. the Customer shall settle the
full paymcrt to Johnson Lills inespective ofthc slnge r)f irlstallarion rr shall siqn rrnii cxccutc nccessary documents to transfer
the Pilylllcllt liability to thc transferee with an untlcrtaking to ulcar lhJ pil)nrcrlt,i iu case ofrny default in payment by such
transti'rcc .

NON.DIS('I.OSURE OF INFORMATION OF DESI(;NS. DATA \\-D I\TEI,I.II(]'I T IL PROPERTY
The (ustonrer shall keep conlldential the tittur(:. Iny cquipntent. Iutt(' ,. (l!\t(ns. dra$,ings. processes, engineering and
busincsi (llla and olher technical and proprieru,r Irrhls and inli'rr]ari,rrr (\\ lir,ut lintitirtion) fumished by us during the
existcnce,)l this Of t-er ,/ Contract and forever.

lrr'ALlDIT\':
Unless othcrwise specified, our offer is effectivc for (30) davs fron rhc datc ol'ollcr which shall be firm and valid. Thereafter
it is subjcrt lo charge or withdrawal without notice rt our sole rliscrerion.

Howelcr. upon signing by lhe Customer in acccPtiurcc oflhe tcl]ns rn(l con(irLior]s thcLc in. lhis offer shall be deemed to be a
valid Conlract and shall opcrate as a legally birrtlinr irgrccmcnt bctr ucr tlr.' piulics. On expiry of the thirty days period as

mentioned above, the price is negotiable with r nrininrurn hike ol lol, c\ erl r nL)nth ol'such delay beyond the said date

PRICE ,\DJUSTIITENT:

The pricc quotcd by us will bekeptvalid for ccept ncc for30rhys lirrrn tht'rlirLr ol'this Oflcr The agreed contract price
which rs subjcct to adjustmcnt as pcr IEEMA Pricc Adjustulcnt Plolision inclrrlcd in the contract shall be valid for the
origiDnl ctlrrtrict pcriod ofcompletion or peritxl o1' l2 nrolrhs u hichcr cr is lrrrcr.

ln thc el ent ofextension of lhe said period beyontl thc abor,e slil)ulalc(l tinr(. 1[rc ro:

- Failure on Customer's pa to cffect all advalcc |aynrunl as pcr ngr( url pl) | rrLrl \ch(llrlc

- Failurc oll your pan lo provide or apprcve dra\\ ingr r (quilcd fi,[ lli. r r]irnrr r.,.l,ll c (,l lhc conlracl;

- Delay in eomplction ofhoistway and machilc r(,olu

- Dclll in complctiou of hoistway and machinc roorl

- Forcc nrljcure conditions.

Johnson Lifis will submit fbr your acceptancc. tlrc clrrsnt pric.' prcr irilirrg irt lhc linrr' ofrcquiremetrt of materials by the

lrCustomer. urd on acceptancc by the Customer. Johnson Lilis rr rll plrrllrnrr: the sLrpplv antl installation of the equipment.

In thc abscnce of the Custonler's acceptancc of tlrc rcviscd prrc ar,l palrr. nl r,l ldditional advance that may become

due, JohnsoD Lifts may at its discretion, canccl rhe trrdcr witlr a (iurcull.rrr():r e'hrrgc as pcr clause in cancellation of
contritcl.

RE-DEPLOYMENT :

In thc clcnt of ()ut workmcn are forced to bc rlxrrovcd t-rour thr' Cusl,)rDcr's sitc li)r ilny leasons not attributable to Johnson

Lills Pvr Ltd.. thc Customcr will have to pav lhc ad(litiulal cost in,,t,lrcrl in rc-rlcplol'mcnt ol the workforce as and when

demandcd by Johnson Lifts.

I:,rr \l/\. .lohnson Litl! P\ t- Ltd.

Cust{,ncr Accrplance
(S(xl .( I)ntc)

l':tgt ll trf lt,

\othorizcd SiEnxturt



JLl6 t/TGol/00285/E

l5-JUL-2023

TAXES & DUTIES :

All tares and dr*ies applicable at the time ofsupply rlill be ler,ilblc rld pal.irhte on ilcmand.

Johnst,n Lrtis shall. upon rcqucst. issue proforura inr('icc on r)ilcsl(,|c pr\It!.l]rs rrhich is ro be paid as advaDoe and unless
othcn\ isc rcquircd under any law, computatior oi 1ir\es shirll hc rrrr lhc 5:,si. oi r xes aplicrble during the time of each
tnvoica.

Any deductions made by the Customer from thc p \lnenl or rccount 01 l.r\ dc(luction tt source should be intimated in
writin{ at (hc time of pa},ment. Johnson Lifis u ill not be obliged to rcccpr rirr rlx r.lcduction ccrlificate once the prescribed
time lirnit has elapsed.

Thc ( ustomer shall provide the correct GST Rcgistration no. 'l-o Johnson I-ifts lnd Johrson Lifts will not be responsible for
any lo.s ofcredit oflax towards the Customer's nnnlc.

WARITANTY'I'ER]VS

Thc cquipment offercd is covered by Johnson l-ifts's usual $iurilnl\ lbr rni .!.ir ll.om thc dale ofhanding over the lifl in
. good trorking condition or eighteen (18) montlrs lionr thc drlc ol..ui)pl\' .,r'riulcliul at sitc rvhichever is earlier. Howcver,
V the wrtranly pr:riod will commence accordingly Nerr though tlrc lill is rrot uscd h\ the Customcr due to delay in Completion

ofcr\ il work, pending payments or any other rcasons.

Johns,rn Lilis's liability under this wanant-v inchrdes Irctorcd ituns rcpair or rupluccrnent of all defective pans ifany, which
may plovc laulty during this period including srrch l)urts its lniry h.' rcnrict.cd irrrpcrativc by wear- and-tear but excludes

Consurnables such as Lights. Fans, Batterics ctc. Arrd such piuls iri rrn\ lrc lcrrrlcred inepcrative by vandalism, water
seepage and leakage.

Thc \\ lrrirntv does not intcnd to cover any darrt.rgt rauscd h] r,rrndrlr:rr:. L..ti..rnv forcc rnaieure event or nafure's act,
abscncc ol-stablc and permanent power suppll rrrrd irrrplopcl u:i .

Thc \\'rwanty shall be void in casc of tampcling anrl if maintuirrcJ irnd scn it cJ l)y a technicirn not authorized by Johnson

Litis

FRT]I.] Sf TIVICE:

Periorlrcrl Senicc for the Iint l2 molths u'ill hc crrried out by .lohns,'rr Lilli rlirr lhe Liti hls been handed over or offered

for inspcctior. The da(e oI cornmencemert ol llce sen'ice rvill lerrr.rin Lr Lchlnretl irrespective of any delay in building
conrpletion. availability of permanent power suppl) . r nspcc tion. tik in.,: or c r , ,r r'Li nr rr!'ncin! tlre use of the Lift.

1-[-S r \
Jhq q,rnrponcnts ofJohnson Litls will be lcstcd b) J,)hnson Lills Jt lhcir rlrulrutr(luling sitc and at supplier's site. At site,

tests Ir irccordnrce rvith BIS l4(r(r5 -2000 r\,rll lrc carricrl ,)Lrl al ths Ii[rc (]l hunding ovcr the Lift. Apart from the

cotlfo t.llts gelclnllv purchascd by Johnson t.ilts. rr lrich arc rtlcrrcd ro ls lx)rr,ih1-out cornponcnts, Johnson Lifts reserves

thc flglrt ro use any ol'tlre proprictary componurl. iri\cnrl)lc L,r sub- irssr'r )i( l{rf llte Lilis tcndered while Johnson Lilts

undclrr,l!,s lirll rciponsibility tbr thc prcper p('r'lil'r]ir,(L'ol'th('jl it:rr. Ih.. rf lirictary courponents willbe nranufactuted

strict[ in accoldance with our drawiugs. design or rrrpircn]cril\ rn,] rr ili r r,.ltr;'Lr the slme tigid inspection as and when

manullicturcd bv us.

l,rr )l/s. Johnson Lift! l'vt. Ltd,

Cuilr)rrr(r .\ct(plntlcc
(S(Il & l) rl e)

i'rr,:c l? ol l(r

Authorizcd Signatory

Johnsr l-iks I'rirrtr t.itrrilrd I
I



John!n, Lrrt\ l,ri\ . l-in,it(d .rL6llTCol/00285/t

ls-JUL-2023

JOHNSON LIIi'TS OBLIGATIONS;

ln adilition to the supply ofall the Lift Materials rs pcr specificlliurs, wc agrce ro pcrform thc tbllowing when appticable.

TE('II \ICAL ASSISTANCE :

Johnsr)u I.ilis agrces to ptovidc technical assislancc lbr gctLing approval with Electrical tnspector or Lift lnspector
whercrcr irpplicable. This includcs all electricul Lrv-oLrt drau'ings concclncci .,virh rhc Lifts and also Gencral Anangement
DraTrinss. Ho\cver. the application and fccs li,r in'Pcctiorr os lppnrral rrili huve to bc submitted and bome by the
Cuslorrer.Suitable Suidance will be provided bv Jrrhuson Lilis. lhc Cusromrr iirr(hcr agrees not to use the product(s) until
the clcrlance / liccnsc is obtained.

Any liability arising out ofusing the Elevator./ Esculirlor witlrorit Propel clclnncc ' license shirll be that ofthe customer.

Johnron Lilis shall not have any contlol ovcr spccitic noisc ratings, duc to tlrc different building charactedstics and
ambrrrrt norsc levels.

GENI.,I'AI, ARIIANGEIIIENT DRAWINCS:
ylhc ,.icutrul Arrirngeulcnt Drawing will be sert t, the ( uslolr.r in triplicut. iri .rpproxinratcly 5 weeks from thc date of

reccipt ofcomplcte site detuils along with oldcr'. lirc purgrost oI thrs rLr.r\\r)rr is to clearly indicate the pertineitt
dinrcnsronrl details ot the Lili Shaft, pit, machinc roorn. cirr and hnding opcnirrgs tlc. to thc Customer-

ln cuse un1 rnodificatiol in our Ceneral Arrangemsrt Draving is rcquircd bv thc Customer. it is advisable to suspend the

conslruction activities till the revised General Affirngcnlent Dliru,ing is resut',n]ittcd by us and approved by the Customer.

Plea.c uoLc lhat thc abovc sct of drawings u'ill givc conrplcte inli\fllrlliorl for tlrc civil constructions by the

Cusl,,ttrct.

In addition ro lhe above, Johnson Lilis shall provirlc thc follo\\ irg
- Neccssary drawings for stecl rvrrlk

- Necessary drawing tool for dool tilnrcs

- Necessary help while casting thc nrachine rot,ur tloor slab..

- Necessary labour for erection ar)d corn rrrission ing of tlrr' I ili..

l'ugr. l3 of l6 I'r }l/s. Johnson Lifis l'\t. Ltd.

Cuit0nr$,\tccpf,llcc
(S(il .t Dxtc)

Authorized Silnxtory



Johr\ ,ri t ilr\ |ri\!Ir Limit(d

]'HU C t's lo]llit{s ol}t IGAI to\s
!xcltldes thc li)llowing items and the Cuslorncr sh ll trc rcsponsiblc lo prr)vide the below mentioned requirements.

ltuilders wolk such as tbrming Lift \\'cll, Pit nnd Micl]ine ltoorn lllticlr shall be dry and free from dust with
rloccssary acccss according to local rcuulctions alld all minor build(rrs work such as cutting avr'ay making gd
ctc.. and also Lift Shaft painting / wh itc rr.rshrng wirlr I coxts.

Corstruction of lill shaft and machinc rooLD ar pcr (ien(rnl Arrxngcnlcnl rlt rwing.

I lsc ofTowel Cranqs to be provided tbr litting machinc ri)om cquil)nrc l.

L^rnding door lrames for the landing grrre.

l)rr'iding beams for multiple wells and inrur-wull pit selccns. I)ir sltorrld irc rvalerproof.

(iurrdilg of Openings

Si,rlfolding. Planks and ladders to our rc,,lrrircrrrcrrt.

Storagc of materials, tools and clothing in a suitabl\ locked (spacc rr lr'ound floor), dry, ventilated rod illuminated
ilorxge space protccted from theft anr,.l darnagc.

\\'orking liehts and temporary and pernralenl clectricitv suppliers. Cosl ol'electricity and water to be provided by the
clisrt to cnrr\ out the erection and tcsting wolk.
( leirniug doul, rencwal or replacemcrrl of lilt cquipnrcnl dnlnlgc(l bl dust to dry grinding of mosaic or other builders
r|r,tk.

Ir,,'es tbr inspcction ofthe Lift by thc Lili luspeutor or lilcctricrl lnspc.ttrr or any other fees charges by the surveyor
or Corporation or Municipality or othcr Cr)vcrnuler)t ag(ncies.

\\'iring of mirin and earth wires from tlrc sourcc of suplrlv to thc urrchirc r'om tenninating in a TPIC switch fuse.

I'r'ovitle pouer supply in the lift machine rixrms tluling the instullarion and for permanent op€ration of elevatoc;
clectic pos,cl of 4l5V 50Hz 3 Phase anrl 2.10V 50112 I l)hasc tcrnrinrting in suitable main switches for prower and

lruhting cilcuits with necessary brcakcls ucce'sorics likc MCB's (ratlll! xs mentioned in our General anangement

,irlr!ing). suitirble carthling leads and r)rh( r pr orccli\ c ,l.r\ iccs nucc\sIr \r t,) lrcet legal code requirements.

I o supply & install suitable rated volrirs-c stahirircr in llre li[t n]ir(hinc |txrrrr for each elcvator, to accommodate voltage

llLLcluntion beyond +7 "/o or -7% ofthc ctluipnrunl rirl.'(i '1)ltag(.
Suitablc lighring oi thc shaft way and rnachint roonr. rriruust liur. r'ubbel rrrat. fire extinguisher and First Aid box to be

prr*'idcd.

I{sj lirr sufrp,rrtinE thc winding ma(hirt!

.\ruhitrltr'es to the landing entrance.

\lrtrl door to be fixcd in the machinc t,r,rn.

I r' specificuriuns likc relcphone, pipett nrrriic. IJI\'1S Curl,rcts, is trciug rr,pplicrl in the elevators, then wc will terminate

rh. wirings lirr the same in thc respecrivc lift nrlchine lo()rns, all iub:.'(lLrcnt works / wiring and including supply and

rnstrllltiolt oftelephones, speakers etc.. rr ill hare to h. iltt'lied oul by,rlllcr colltmctors

I lrc lilt powcr wiring (Amoured clblc) shoulcl bc nl\.r) out srdc lili siruli. The single Phase wiring lbr lift and bulk

trr:rLl li(irrg llso to be taken from grourrtt lloor. to lili nriruhine ttrotu scplrirtcly for each lift.

!rlrroring ol N,lachine Roonr including ilr1- Lcitttirrcr"r]tcIr rrccessu[v lirr lLrutl bearing

S u rf.blc liy inq accomrnodfltion fot thc t'rcctien crc\i r ionr plct,.' t illt lir lrt. running water and sanitary facilities) at

or Icar the sitc.

t rrloadinu arrJ storing ol lnaterial at:rl.'

l,agr 14 ol t 6 For W3' Johnsotr Llfts Pvt' Ltd'

Cuslrlrn(r,\(ccplin(t
(Scal .\ l)tlr')

JLl61/TGol/00285/E

25-JUL-2021

The orlir

Autborized SiStrtrt0r!



ARBIII{\IIO\:

rL/6tncouoo285tE

25- JL_2023

Ii)r M/s. Johnson Lilts l,r t, Ltd.

l,f:L**i[f**ffi ll$*tu,ruill**,*ffi **
MIS( I.]LT-ANf, OUS PROVISIONS:
This c.)rlr..rcl shcll be governed by and construe(l in lccorrlance I ith thc

ff.:::ll::,]j:";::::'j;l:j;ll'ha'bo,,panesha,",;.,;il1,",::l:ii:;'H;:;:::;:,,*.**"
\rrncs r,,rr,r.,,1sg,..4".",,;;;;:';;;::Tct shar rrrrre overritrirrg err.i r .rrr,

This r "r..r'.rcr rras bccrr signed in ru.tase 

orders ot lcrttrs t "i;;:'a;:; ,,f'l 
.lrrll l:'rr"' ;rrguglt',1sg over anv other discussions,

Johns.r, Ii1i;shr11 nor hc riabre fo, Ties' 
eacl' ot tvhich si;;;;';;''' "t"" t'rlr'{ ir) writing about its overriding effect'

cause,.,\,,r,i irs rerrsorrabre conlrol::l:lt: ":" ,'. r'',,r,r',.. ,, 
',,.,,,,r1,,,'"' 

'oot"""riginal to bekeptbyeach party'

:.n91ar ,,r irrv urtrcr t(grrimare crr:-ti:l 
*l:^ ,'.,r..,.,. ,'i],,ri ''rPPIy')r \'rvices resulting directlv or indirectly from

conrra \i,r,,.. '- -.-ndcrlaworto"-,.,*r,l.ril. ll,:,J.,],liil,l',jll;'il,,r"rr.rTlTjilll.T,:iTi::f_"

l'agc 15 ol tu

Custurrrr:r- .\rctptirntc
(Seal N I)I lt' ) Authoriz€d Sign:rt0n,



Joh!v, r l ill\ l'rnnlo Iinrir{{l JU6 I /TC0 I /002 r{ 5/E
*IEEMA PRICE VARIATION CLA(ISE rON LIFI'\\oRKS CO\TI',\C] 25-IUL'2023

lhcse in.( \ i ,ltrs.lhc l,i.e shlll b. subjecr ro 0djusrm€6t up.r Lt,Nl n a!((drnr. $ jh rtr toLt, $ |j! for rrtr

P

Po

Po \tP \.., r, i) I \!() Ir lr
too \I1) \\. I .

l'(e p:rr-rl.[. r\ ]djuslcd in nccor&nce with th! xlr,rt pn.(

l'r.r quole,l Contimed

MP, \ , r.,rl! lliir lndc\ Nunrb.r for lvarcriil | ,)J, r' is r,.,hltJ .J , L. )l:^, ,il ,lr I ..tronnc ,\d!iscr. Minisrcr of Indusrr!.
L .'rittrir ,'l lxiri. rr rhetr $cckly bullrln, (1,.(,1 lrlir\\L,r:), ,! rh lr..,r( Li.r.', brsclt)81 -82=100). for rhe$.ck
. ,r ,{ l\r \,no trJ\ o! rel.!rnt cnlendar monrL,

\rt \r Ir(iri {\.m!c ConsunkJ Price lnd€x \Li,h,, li,r lftl .r,,. \\,lie6r .rsc rt. 100) rs pubtishcd by labour Brrcru.
\l j n^ or' lxl.o,,, Colernnrnl of lndi^

l. rh.\. nrdex |umbtrc r.c VPo and Wo.r! Lh\! tol,l,sh.(l ,\ ll\1,\ as icrrr rrj nrr lhc llArwod(ing day ofthe calenncr
,r., rlr prior t, \l.tic of off.r c.g- whclr olTlr s 'ul,njincd ,r lu:,J '\ ,rd \\,, ,\ll l!l:., Arcrclu Consumcr Pricc lndcr
\,1, h{ \\o!l(i b( rh l li,r th.Ix,nlh ol' Feb.lt)i\r.

.,1 ,n,!rr lf rl,.,r \\'e(klv Bullcrin Rerised inn.\j{:rl,.r \\'l!,r.\,(| ( r rc lL)\i.\l I',

ll. .lfpli.lrnon \holcs lc Prc. lndcx Nu,uh., t,,r rcrr |.r1., r. ,,{, bc r).r l, i r otr tlrr l$ Saturday on lhc monlh

. . rrr rh. JJlr, 11)!r monlhs pnor ro dare ol \L\lr rl

qi)(., \ |rdti (ihL r.r Pncc lndex Numbrr r! ,ir.lun l \\,!r.,.r ,\'l9Nl Lr,, ,' prllrshed by Llbour Ministry ol
l . .,Itr (nrcmr (nr of lMia.

.-tr \ttLr(rllc Al lndir A\.ri!e Con5umcr Pr(. l,Llrr \!frl',:L l. 1,, rnrial aorlr:. ,,ihl,rh((l by Laboui Burcr!, Mi srry

, .i.rr,.J rir\ rr l

Wolt \ rrt| (or.!,,.rr I'fl.c tf,l.\ Nunber ol r.. \\1, I ,, =lt, I l,.Ll h\ Labour Bunau, Minislr) or'

i .., (i,,\Jr$.nt ol lnilix. sould b. tir '. tr r,) ,..1.r rd.rr", of lnslallation'

e.g I t. \,.Lrr ni d!l\n\ in rcrnrs cl rlse Siven bckN L,rr. Der.[h. /.r ]. .i1,plicrlil. In(l . \ l" !(\LLLI b.ss prcvailirg on lhc \!.rt

upp[.. . \\ r]l rrl b( lor lht lvlortth of F€b l9lt9.

absci r. .r.1.irrNrli..rriri lhc dJle ol nunLrlsclurcr's dr\l\.ir.lr lolc n]'ll h_ ' r"rcda: rrr J''r 'r rr'lncry')

I! rl, ( L,i .o Lplelion ol .rch inst'rllllion \hLl . tht 'Lrr 'I \ Lc \!oLl r{ I rl lr\ hfiNg complcled md is 0Yailnht!

forr.,.,, rr r]|(.).!fce ol su.h mlifilation. rh, ,1,r. ,f 'rr.'i1 .. rirr' o'' ttr|l(liL'r shall b' considcrcd ns Ur'

cru.i 1.,, .tr rh. .o,,1,n(red (otrltleln'n drrc fof .t.h ,.ralr.Lr,,, , , i slull ,tir ! L, ,s xr\ Jgr€d cxtension lhereto I

whL.l .r L h. cr,l1u

apnc. L L ri : l,,Llt\lnr! $0.k For rh! purposc ol rhh llic' \"irLrrrr I IrrL thc )r l'r l' 'L'' l\!l! rffl!'

u,; r :irr r,,r lntenrons tr! itll nuterinls ur I 
'

r | ..L.LLtrr.{.usrvillb lrJcartwo_sr!.s ,. LL ri(lL'\| rnlllr' :|r ri rc 
" 

l " lnplction of crtrlion

^l[hrrh\( 
t!]d€x Nunrbe6 ufc d.cturcd b! r{r, .L ,t puhl,.t,.,l r \ L r\l \ cvcry ra,rl .r"ri\, h prhl!(nlionsshdlb'lhconlvdGu lenl in

.L rTr'ir f1'iL ilrun

. lndrur i ,. \ FlL.1r.!1(. \koulircnrr.r'\ A\socialion
l.'or M/s. Johnson Lifts l'1t. Ltd.

Authorizcd SignatoryCusll,rlr,:r \(((P(ln(t
(Seol .( l):rrt)

I'ttgr l6 0l l0
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PROPERTIES

www.rnodiproperlies.conl

Herd Ofricc: 5-4-1878 & 4, ll Flo,)r, Soham Mansicn, lv!.C- 30..i1. Slcuniierabad - i00 0c3. 'ti : 040-663:i 5551, i, : tltizA!1fqgipfqps4if!.lq!
Sitc Omce: No. 765. VI

Lcitcr of conlirmation
i)aie: 14.03-283.

To,
Mr. R.V. Rajeshwar Rao,
Sales Manager,
M/s. Johnson Lifts Private Limited,
Plot no. B-3 I (Part), TIE,
Balanagar, Hyderabad - 500037.

of timeli

Subject: Confirrnation ofother tarms and conditions. s$
Sir/Madam, V
We have issued a purchase order for purchase ofyour equi ent/item/prociuct. The details of Vendor/Supplier

{:$

v Ivtr. P. Verkateshwarlu,
Purchase Manager.

Please sign this le er as acceptance of

Thank You.

Yours sincerely,

Y( "-,;-:>*

are given iu Annexure A. The details ofDeveloper
are summarized in Annexure C. The summary
conditiorrs ale given in Ar,nexhic li.

This ietter olcunillmatioii l€cords ol
given iri your oft'er letter/quote and o

order.

her terrn:s

rrr prircha o,'der
ccrr

n Annexure B. The commercial terms
en in A"nnc.xt're D. Ct\.'; lears and

L
ditir.rls agreeC lo hy br,ti, ,iie 1:;ar..i<:; in rr:,i.ri. n iori:kils
anC SaI be read alo:i3 rvirh ihe .:l:'e: lctlcr arrc o,.rruhace

abcve ten

l-.,
pq and conditions.

0

tb.
4.--_- -.----,

Acceuted & coni'irm
IlL. R.V. Rajeslrwai

I

I

__l

! Qion.

I Date:

D,"tr-
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G har ,O r(f,Poi,,,
rvww.modiproltr tics.corn

Ileed omcc: 5-4-187/3 & 4. II Fhor, soham Mansion, ki C. Roed, Secunderabad - 500 003. !t : 040-6ij-13 5j5l, I : inf@modipropcr:rcs.c(,ni
Site Otfice: Sy. No. 786, Miryalaguda, Disr. Nal gonda, Telangana - 508 207, $ : + 9l- 86892 43588 , g: agh@modiprop? cs.com

SNo

Annexure - A

7_? 5839253

5

6

7

Narle
Designation

Mobile
Email

t4.

2l
22.

25.

Details of Vendor/Su lier:
Description Details

1 Name of Cornpany i Firm lWs. Johnson Lifts Private Limi ted,
) Address for communication Plot no. B-3 1(Pan), TlE, Bal yderabad.

J Primary emails for commuoications hydeiabad@j ohn son 1ift s ltd.,odm

4

Branch Managcr/Resioual Mana,

040-230?8881/882 & 8Offi ce mobile,/landline

P. Chaitanya D
Geleral

E

9

tarac

iftslii.corn
10 Installation Manager/Engineer

11. Nanre l\,lr a fuishnan
Designation

13.

12.
Mobile
Email ohnsramakrishnan.b

33 871454s

iftsltd.com

15. Sales Man er/R resentative

16 Narne Mr. lr,a eshwar Rao

Desi nallont'7.
18 Mobile

Email19.
1n Accounts Manage/Accoun

T.R. Sekrrr

t

Salcs N{an r

con)

JI 0 30 J29

!'l rdhnsocl

Nanre

Designation
1302

Accounts

+91 9533.1). Mobile
ohnsonliftslrC.cc:rErrrail24

PAN No AAACJOS3SQ

36A4ACJo838Ql27GSTNo.-!.6.
8718/61registration no,27. Com
425011008336tNo28 Bank Acco

Bank Name29. Kotak Mahindra bank

Annana , Chennai.Bank Branch30
KKBKOO8488Bank IFSCIRTGS31.

Ey'ction Engineer /



w
eulnlohar
u"ra Oihlills!-rtzl: & 4, Il Ftoor Soham M.nsion, M.c. Road, Sccunderabad - S00 0o3, ?, : 040-6633 5551. info@nrodiproperties coui
Sitc Offccr Sy. No. 786, Miryalaguda, Dist_ Nalgonda T€ldngana - 508 207, f,?: + 9l- 86892 43588, tE agh@modiprope.rie!

o MS,P*,,,,,
rraE#+nodlFB{,per+tcr,cr)t}1

Arnexure B
Details of Develo Purchaser

Descri 0tl
Name of Com y / Finn
Name of project

3+ Address for comrnunication (head
office

: AVR Gulmohar Homes
5-4-18713&4,1I Floor', Soham Mansion, M
Ro Secunderabad - 500 003 Telan

da) LLP

38.

15

46 MEP Manager

54. Mobile No. -9i 974801 71

Z

56. Accountant

Name G.Rukrnini

Designation/ S ecialization Sr. Accountant

Mobile No +91 9182853313

PAN No. ABCFIt{6774G

36ABCFM6774G2ZZ

o erties.com

S. No

32.
J 

'.

35. Primary emails for communication agh-const@modiproperties.com;
mep@modiproperties.in

les.con]rc od
)6

installatior of ul ent

Address for delivery and

37. Managing Directol/ Partner

Sy nc. 786

Name Soham lv{odi

39. Direct line Number 040 66335556

40 sotrammodi rties.com
41. er

Email

Purchase Man

42. Name P Venkatesh

43.
44

hlrrc ap

Purchase

,91 986

Designation

Email

Mobile

+t Narne

les.

esh Reddv

n .oC

lu

55299

48 Designation Proj ect N{anager -

49. 848134856

Ernail rameshreddy@modtiropeft ies.com

51. Project Manager

52. Name Zakir Hussain

Designation/ Specialization

Email id

Pro

55.

5'l
58

59.

60 Ernail ID

61.

62

63.

64

55

stratlon no.

009763700001888No

Bank IFSC

Bank Branch

Company/fi

Bank Name

Bank Acc
YES BANK

YESB00C0097

Secunderabad66

6'7.

GST NO

AAF?728

Details
Moci

----/--

:'ulirniilirEmodi orooerties.ccnr

Mobile

50.

53.
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rvww.nodiproperLies.com

Site Oflice: Sy. No. 786, Miryalaguda, Dist. Nalgonda, Telan qana - i08 207. ,f, : + 9l- 86892 43583, B:agh@modipropenies.com

:o

71

72

73.

'76.

Annexure C

I 5olo advance ong rvith purchase crder.
60% on al ofengineering drawings ar',d 60 days

prior to dei cf materials.

a

b

d
t5%
t0%
over o e Lift.

Material Deiivery
testing & commissioning, before han<iirg

a. You li provide comprehensive wairaltf i:rcl'rding

and parts upto onc year from rhe datc of
cofmissioning.

b. T/ereafter, AMC charges shall be @4yo of the purchase

g(der value+ GST.
c. AiraC charges shall be enhanced by 5% every year rbr

'5years.

d Tliese rates shall hold good for5 years after waranty

SNo Description
Commercial terms

Details
68. Vendors quotation/ offer letter

number
iLl6 l/TG0 I /00285/E/A00, I (a)

69. Vendors quotation/ offer letter
date

16-03-2022

70. Vendorsjob work number

Vendors job work date

Developers' Purchase order
number.

or202i032 t 002 aot>'l i

2U03t2023 /
74

Developers Purchase order date:

Item Lift /

S-Precoated, DLS

lour-Orang E

Earthin -25mm x

bers- G,1,2,3,4,

- MS Precoated

peed-l.25 IWS

passengers-6

stops-5

inish.

shall be vided.IN GI Stri

Item specifications75.

Floor

Number
Number

Pavment terms

Warrantv and AIVIC:'7'1

od

He{d Omcc: 54-1876 & 4, Il Floor, Sohain Mansion, M.G. R.ad, Secundembad - 500 oo3. a : 040-5633 555t, E : info@modipropertics.oom.

lvory/

C



x$p
Lulnrohar

l|{ )\it s
Head Omcc:54-187/3 & 4,II Floor

Sitc Omce: Sy. No. 786, Miiyatsgud

O fffi,,,*f,,,*1ffi
; Soham Marlsion, M.c. Road. Secundrrabad - 500 003..A : 040-6633 5j5I, E : info@rnodiproperries.com.
a, Dist. Nalgonda, Telangana. 508 20?, t! : + 9I- 86892 43j88,' B : agh@modiproperties.com

Tirnelines
SNo

80.

81 Joint inspection of site

lnstallation

Commissioning

Annexure D

a. Material to be deli.,rered on or before 60 days from
approval of GA Drawings.

b. All material required for installation and commissioning
must be delivered at once-

a. Installation must start within 15 days of receipt ofall
materials.

b. Insrallafion shall be completed no later than , i.e. within 8

weeks of start ofwork. Out of which 2 weeks must be

given to Developer to complete the granite cladding on

all floors.
a. Commissioning must be completed within l0 days of

installation.
b. A joint inspection to be held by Vendor and Purchaser at

the time of handing over commissioning report.

c. Vendor shall demonstrate working of equipment to the

Purchasers satisfaction at the time ofhandirrg over the

Description Details
78 Submission of GA drawings by

Vendor
All GA drawings shall be submitted by V
Purchaser within 30 d

a el'tdor to
s ofthe Purch e OrCer.

79 Approval of GA drawing by
Developer

Tlie Purchaser shall review the GA drawings and send
certified copies to the Vendor within 7 days ofreceipt of
GA drawings.

a

Delivery of all materials

a. The Purchaser and Vendor shalljointly inspect the site l5
days prior to start ofinstallation. A snag list shall be
shared by email.

b. Developer to fix the snag list within l5 days.
c. Details ofcivil work, marking, scaffolding and electrical

details must be provided at least 2 weeks in advance to
the Devel before start of installation.

commlssronl i-I
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www.modipropertics.com
Head Omce: 5-4-187/3 & 4,ll Floor, Soham Mansion, M.G. Road, Secundcmbad - 500 003. A : 040-6633 5551, E i info@modipropenics.com.
Sitc Omcc: Sy. No. 766, Miryalaguda, Dist. Nalgonda, Telangana - 508 207, {3 : + 91- 85892 43588, El agh@modiproperties.com
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Annexure E

I

85.

86

8i

Other terrns

SNo Description
84 Delivery

b. Developer shall be given an opportunity
receipt of material at site, ifrequired, in

VES.

ki iveredtl I IP s1 fo Ial 1t1 ateri sal b l)I de l Sto I te b id de toprov
D eev i Iat 3east S llt ad anoper duy

withto II St h S calIpackin p v
of orsend

Details

a.

lnstallation a.

b.

to installation rnust be brought
to the notice ofthe Developer by mails given herein
Vendor shall refrain from cti

lai thot'l epnmary
lnstru no aS t sr

All cornmunication related to issues

Communicatiou a

b

All communication shall be
for communication given he

omail and such ernails must

lI1

communicated by
accountant.

n wntin eln at I rhe emailsby pflmary

Payment related issues to
also marked to the Dev

Request for
payment

a

d

b
c

All request for payme Developers purchasemust be marked to e

manager and accou by email, along relevan! documents like
, installation repoft,it''vIa nvo ce io ec f o def Iprofonn proo

It)c onl etcIlss I'Io ng
Request for ent cannot be

Original doc ice, invoice, proof of delivery,ents like proforma

Both parlles shall share their I ger copieVbooks of accounts with each
other uest.reconciliation of unts u ll

engrneers at slte

installation commlssronln report, etc., must be submitted to head
slte.office of Qtveloper and not to

Security Lockable storeroom shall be provided by the Devel
site-

b. It lhall be your responsibility ofthe Vendor to secure its material at site.
c. lti case any material is golen or missing, you shall replenish such materialI

/at your cost.

d. ln case of unauthorised opening or break-in of storeroom provided, or in
case of theft of material, the same must be communicated by the Vendor to
the Developer witlin 24 hours. Further, ajoint police complaint should be

filed immediately. Any request by the Vendor for compensation for missing
material that has been stolen will not be entertaine<i unless the same is

reported in 24 hours and followed with a police complaint.

;l oper to the Vendor at
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Lrlnlohar
!. rl MODI

PROPERTIES
llO:tlJ \

Hcsd Omc.: 5-4-187,B & 4, U Floor Soham Mansion, M.c. Roa4 Secudcrabad - j00 003. E : 040{633
www.modiproperties.com

5551, I lproperties.com
Site Oflicc: Sy No. 786, Miryalaguda, Dist. Nalgonda Telang6n6-508207,t : +9l-8589243588, B

o

90

89. Invoice Original invoices duly signed by
the head office ofthe Developer.

commtssronrn
C

a

b As per rules of GST the Vendor ra eIb rat seto I l-) rceo
by the Developer. The Vendor ll endeavour to raise
amounts paid by the Develo from time to time,

Final payment shall be only on receipt of
each financial 1,ear.

payments made
invoices for the

ially, at the end of

be sent to

nvoices and

AMC a.

b.

c. 'lhe Vendor not withhold any kin
installation, default in payment

ln wntrn toc

ence from theWarranty period sha

from expiry of

to the D

report.
AMC shall

of receiving commissioning

f services before or after
e Developer, without 15 days notice

o

ty period.

delhult in ent.
9l Price validity a.

b,

no escalation of
O shall be valid u

There sha

The
during the validity of the PO/ WO

from the date of PO,l O.one
92 Chauge in

specifications or
other tenns

lines, payment terms, etc., must be
such changes can be made only on mutual

a. Any
com

ent

lrneges in specification
ln writing

both the
93. Escalation a. I lved by the Developers team within a

e matter must be escalated to the Managingble time perio
/Partner of email.

anv lssues rs not

sha.llrepresentatives



813123, 1015 I'tlt Yahoo Mail - Revised Johnson lifts quotation. MOD| REALTY (MtRYALGUDA) LLp - Our Job no: L-S3409

Revised Johnson lifts quotation. MoDl REALTY (MIRYALGUDA) LLp - our Job no: L-s3409.

From

To:

Cc:

Date

Rajeshwar rao (rvrr@johnsonliftsltd.com)

prabhakar@modiproperties.com

minish@modiproperties.com; purchase@modiproperties.com; procurement@modiproperties.in;
zakir@modiproperties.com

Wednesday, July 26,2023 at 09A2 AM GMT+5:30

Dear Sit

Please find attached the revised Johnson lifts quotation with the speed of O.66mps, as per the same the price has
been reduced from Rs.10,45,000=00 to Rs.10,35,000=00. Please revise the PO'no.20)30320o52,Dt.20.0g.2023
and send us the same, enable us to proceed further

Regards,
Rajeshwar Rao,
Manager-Sales, Hyderabad
9391010323

ET*iE

LsffiTIFTS 6. ESCATATORS

MODI REALTY (MIRYALGUDA) LLP.pdf
'1.8t\4Bts

Johnson ..1



814t23.11.12 AM Yahoo Mail - Re: Revised Johnson tifts quotation. MoDt REALTY (MtRYALGUDA) LLp - our Job no: L-s3409.

Re: Revised Johnson lifts quotation. MoDl REALTY (MIRYALGUDA) LLp - our Job no: L-
s3409.

From

To:

Cc:

Date

Prabhakar P (prabhakar@modiproperties.com)

rvrr@johnsonl iftsltd.com

minish@modiproperties.com; purchase@modiproperties.com; procurement@modiproperties.in;
zakir@modiproperties.com

Monday, July 31, 2023 at 04:12 pM GMT+5:30

Dear Rajeshwar Rao,

Thank you for the revised quote, kindly close the price for 10,00,000-00 including all, and we will issue
the revised PO.
Awaiting reply.

Regards,

P Prabhakar
Sr.Manager Purchase | +91 95022 77299 I Bra!:hakar({rltodipppsEtst=s@
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I wrvri. rnodiplepgtltgr.EQut
5-4-1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 6633555 I
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

On Wednesday, July 26,2023 at 09:42:10 AM GMT+5:30, Rajeshwar rao <rvn@ohnsonliftsltd.com> wrote

Dear Sir,

Please find attached the revised Johnson lifts quotation with the speed of 0.66mps, as per the same the price has
been reduced from Rs.10,45,000=00 to Rs.'10,35,000=00. Please revise the PO no. 20230320052,
Dt.20.03.2023 and send us the same, enable us to proceed further.

Regards,
Rajeshwar Rao,
Manager-Sales, Hyderabad
9391010323

I.IFTS & ESCATATORS

EI;iE
iIsrEiI
b-f,q{

Johnson ^s.



7/26/23, 11:56 AM Yahoo [rail - AGH : Re ordering ofAGH lift

AGH : Re ordering of AGH lift

From: rameshreddy . (rameshreddy@modiproperties.com)

To: rvrr@johnsonliftsltd.com

Cc: hyderabad@johnsonliftsltd.com; kabildev@johnsonliftsltd.com; prabhakar@modiproperties.com;
anwar@modiproperties.com; minish@modiproperties.com; zakir@modipropeft ies.com

Date: Tuesday, )une 20,2023 at05:27 AM GMT+5:30

Dear
Mr. RVRajeshwarrao

As discussed regarding lift pit depth for one of our site named AVR Gulmohar Homes,
Miryalguda site against PO No-20230320052 (LS3409).
As per your GA drawing, requirement of lift pit depth is 1600 mm and as per site condition it is
1 300 mm. ln order to achieve the depth of '1600 mm, either we have to chip the foundation or
lift the FFL. But neither of the way is possible for us to achieve that depth.

As suggested by you with available pit depth of 1300 mm, lift with a speed of 0.66 m/sec shall
be suitable and the same has been discussed with our MD Sir (Mr. Soham Modi) and he
suggested us to go with lift of above speed. So kindly stop the production of present lift and
submit the quote for 6 Pax lift with speed of 0.66 m/sec.

Regards,
V Ramesh Reddy
MEP- Project Manager I +91 98481348561
rameshreddy@modiproperties.com
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modiproperties.com
54-18713 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 |

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.
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Johnson Lifts Private Limited Offer No :

Date :

JLt6t/TG0V00285/E

27 - APR-2023PLO] \o B-ll (PARl). TlE. UALANACAR. HYDERABAD CsT No:36AAAcrG38QlZ7

MODI REALTY (MIRYALGI'DA) LLP

SOHAN MANSION
2ND f l_OOR- 5-t-llr7,i&{
M.C.ROAD
SECLNDERABAD
IJYDLRABAI)
PtN 500003

Dear Si(s)/Madam,

Sub : Offer for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning ofJohnson Lifts as per specification aftached, for your site at

A V R GULMOHAR HOMES, SY NO:786,, MIRYALCUDA, NALGONDA, NALGONDA, PIN: 506002

Ref: Enquiry received through RAJESHWAR RAO Mobile No:9391010323 Email lD:

\ii(n reference to the above, we are pleased to fumish herewith our offer for Supply, Installation, Testing and Commissioning of
Johnson Lifts as per specification attached. for your site at A V R GULMOHAR HOMES, SY NO:786,. MIRYALGUDA.

NALGONDA, NALCONDA, PtN: 506002

We trust our ofler will receive your favourable consideration and acceptance. In this connection we wish to inform you that the

lifts offered are indigenous and have been installed in numerous locations Pan lndia and are working satisfactorily

We also take this opportunity of drawing your kind attention to the fact that the lifts we have offered are being manufactured in

our factories at Chennai and Nagpur. Our trained and experienced service personnel along with our service stores are based at all

our Branches for ensuring satisfactory after-sales-sewice.

On your acceptance of our offer, we request you to retum two copies of this offer duly signed in token of your acceptance of our

offer together with advance payment. The second copy duly signed by our authorized official shall be retumed to you fiom our

head office for your records.

We trust that you will find our o{Ier in order and ifyou require any further information, we shall be pleased to provide the same.

Assuring you ofour best services,

Thanking You,

v ,rs faithfully,

for JO ON LIFTS PRIVATE LIMITED.

RAJESHWAR RAO

9391010323 MKTC/07/QRvo2

Page I of 16

Rcgd. OIficc : No.l East Main Road, Annanagar Weslem Exttr., Chctuai 600 l0l. CIN : U27209TNl9El PTC0087l8

Phore : 9l 44 26152200(6 lines) Far :91 .14 26151614 Email: info@johnsonliftsltd.com Website: wrvl.johnsonliftsltd.com



Johnson Lifts Private Limited l-t6t rfcol t(n285/E

27-APR-2023
PLOT NO &il {PART). IIE- BALANAOAR. HYDERABAD GST No:l6AAACl$ltQlZT

I t.( lt\t( {t. sPu( tFI( \l lo\ :- \02

I PRoDI,( I I)81'AI LS

Building Type

Product Nane

Nurnber of Units

SUKRANTI. MR.C

-1

Lift Designation

r
Cmtolllcr

n>d' F"r M^. 

I2", 
ifts Pvt' Ltd'

Passenger LiftLift Type

6 Persons / 408 KgsRated Capacity Persons / Kgs

t.25Rated Speed m/s

515Number of stops / openings

G+4Floor Designation
I (One). In Front OnlyAccess Sides lnline/Thru TYPe

0 (F),1 (F),2 (F),3 (F).4 (F)Floor Display Character (Entrance Position)

II MACHINE AND CONTROLLER DETAILS
Machine Roomless - GearlessMachine Location / TYPe

Micro Processor Based WVFDrive System
Microprocessor Based Simplex Selective Col

Wirh / Without Aftendent

lective Control
Control system

AC 3 Phase, 50 Cycles, 415 Volts + l0%
Main Power SuPPIY

220 Volts 50Hz LNELight Power SuPPIY

III SHAFT DETAILS
RCCRB - Reinforced Cement Concrete With Red Brick

Shaft Type
1930 x 1750

Sttaft Widtt mm X Shaft DePth mm
4400Overhead mm

Pit Depth mm
l4Travel Height (in Meters)
Required ECTG0l08738

Shaft Reduction Channel
528

Shaft Reduction Channel Weight (in Kgs)
Yes

Pit Ladder

IV CABTN DETAILS

A) SIZES
1000 x ll00

ear width mm x car Depth mm
2200

Car Clear Height mm
Operated id DoorS tngCentre OpeningowerP

Car Door TYPe Center /Side
7 Panel

No Of Door Panels
Linear Door Drive System

Type ofDoor Drive
700 x 2000-ar Door (W X H) mm

ITYLBILAATOCE Tll.lUsB) FINISHES.

(S..t & Date)

nct Page 2 of 16

Authorized Signatorr

I 
Residential Apartments

1600



PLoT NO.&31(PART). TIL BALANAGAR- HYDIR"{BAD GSI No:36A ACJOt3tQlZ?

Johnson Lifts Private Limited JLl6r /TGol /00285/ti

27-APR-2023

t'E( \r(.\1. spE( tFt( l'r'ro\ :- r02

[.OP Faceplate Material Stainless Steel - Hairline Finish

Landing Display l-5-osDM-v

Landing Display Location t-5-LOP

Call Register Signal Yes

Stainless Steel Braille Bunon Yes

VII SAFETY DETAILS

Over Speed Govemor Yes

Door Protection lnfra Red Door Screen

Screen lnbuilt

C)ver Load Indicator Yes

Fireman Srvitch Yes

Automatic Rescue Device Yes

Battery Operated Emg Alarm Light Yes

Two Way Intercom with Press & Speak in COP Yes

Y J'ul '
Customer acccptrnc.
(S..1 & Datc)

;In.nn

[/

For Nl/s. Lifts Pvt. Lrd.

Pege ,l of 16

Authorized Signatort



Johnson Lifts Private Limited
PLoT\O B-ll (PART). TlE. BALANACAR HYOERAaAD GST No:I6AAACJ063EQl27

JLl6t /TC t /00285/r_

27-APR-2023

('ustomer Name: NloDl Rl ALTY (MIRYAL(;T]DA) I,I-P

CUSTOMCT AddTCSS : S0IIAN MANSIoN. 2ND FI,(X]R. 5.+III7/3&4. M.G.ROAD. SI]CT INDI]RABAD. IIYDERABAD
l'lN: 500003

Dear Sir.

We are prepared to Supply. Install and Commission at site ONE No/s. "JOHNSON" Lift as listed below for your building at A
V R GULMOHAR HOMES. SY NO:786, , MIRYALGUDA, NALGONDA, NALCONDA. PIN: 506002 in accordance

with the terms and conditions as specified in offer.

Under GST Act,20l7 and Vide Notification No.03/2022 dated l3th Ju,ly 2022,the supply and lnstallation of Lifts(Elevators)is
Works Contract Services and the Tariff Head is 995466 for which the proposed current rate of GST is l8% and included in the

offer as below.

.l'ou are required to provide a photocopy ofthe GST Rcgistration Ccrtificatc for our reference and records.

Customer's SigDttur. & Scal

Name of thc persoD sigl.d

\.., 
Y

Acccplcd By

I '^")r2:

For JOHNSON LIFTS PRMTE LIMITED

oller made

V
D SICNA1l TltoRtsE I Ol{t

Contraal ( onfirmed

.tt THoRtSED sl(;\AToRl

( For M/s. J ifts F'"t. l-td.

Customcr AccePtancc

(Scal & Date)

Qty I nit Basic
Rrte Rs.

Total Basic

Amount Rs.

PRICE SCHIDTILf,

\10(lcl

Currency: INR

Spec
No

885593.22 885593.22St KRANTI- MR-C/ 6 Passenger Lifl:/ 408Kgs / 1.25 Speed / 5 Floors /
/ frecorative Laminatcd Steel She€t (Dlss) Car CabinS

A02

SGST 9 %

Totrt Lifts / Basic Value I 885593.22

79.703.39

79.701.79CGST 9 %

l 0,45,000.00Total Price Inclusivc ofCST l8 7o

filled in customer)
Customer's GST Regr.No.(to bc Total Pricc in Words;-lNR Ten takh Forty f ive Thousand Only
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Johns0n l.ift\ l'ri\nt( l.iDrfud

t
POSTAL ADDRESS

Erisling Customer :

Jt./6 t/rcol (x)285/E

27-APR-2023

Ycs

CUSTOMER DETAILS

No

Authorized Signatorl \rme : I)r\ignation

Nature of Entit}
lndir idual

( ompan)

Solc Proprietorship

Pannership Firm

LLP

Societ\ / Trusttr

Phone

Street Name

Area

Building \arnr

Door No

City

State

SITE / INSTALLATION ADDRESS

BILLING ADDRESS

Building Name

Email lD :

Pincode :

I
Custom

For M/s. .lolnsolr Lifts

Y.
Pvt. l.td.

er Acccptan(e

CoI!tact Person

Building Name

Door No

Streel Name

Area

City

PincodeStale

Email ID :Phone

Contact Person

Door No

Street Name

Area

City
Pincode:State

Email ID :
Phont

GST Registration No :YesCompany in SEZ No

TAN NOPAN NO

(Scal & Date)
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.rohnson Lifrs Prii{rr Limircd

RECONDITIONING / REPLACEMENT OF MATERIALS :

The Customer shall bcar the e\pcnses on demand in thc event of reconditioning and/or replacement of materials / components

supplied b1 .lohnson l-ilis \\hether installcd or not is required due to:

a . Non-ar rilahilitl ol n)\\cr suppl) ol othcr incomplcte \rork h1 lhc ( ustomcr

h . l)amugc to nratcrials con]poncnts on account ol'improper storagc spucr plo\ ided b] thc Purchascr

c . l]orce maleure conditions.

d . l-hct or pill'cr.rgc liom lhc \\ork silc.

HANDING OVER :

In order to minim ize inconvenience to both thc panics, the Purchaser shall provisionall) takc ovcr the s) mbolic posscssion oi thc lili as

soon as the €reclion is completed after testing by our erection crew and adju$ment ofthe lifi and Johnson Lifts shall give you a notice

one week prior to the officiat taking over ofthe lifl. The Purchas€r shall not use the lift until such time the Lift is ollicially handed over

by Johnson Lifts to the Purchaser.

Any us€ or atrempt to us€ rhe LIFT by the Customer or with the help ofany third party between the pe od ofprovisional handover and

official handover is strictly prchibitsd and Johnson Lifu shall not b€ held r€sponsible in case ofany injury to penon or damage to lifl
. ts componenls.

Xrorc,n"
lnvoices will tr raised by Johnson Lills against the Customer from the State or Llnion Territory where the location of the installation

site is situated.

lnvoices will be raised upon receipt ofthe rcspective payments in full agaiNt each milcstone as per the payment terms ofthis contract.

Interest at the rate of I E% per annum witl be charged on any paymant made beyond 30 days from the date oflnvoice.

CANCELLATION OF CONTRACT:
In the event ofcancallation ofOrder / Contrad by the Cuslom€r, Johnson Lifts shall charge penalty as follows:

a)107o of the contract value plus GST extra as applicable, if the order is cancelled before the general arangement drawing is

prepared.

L)25% ofthe contract value plus GsT extra as applicable, ifthe order is cancelled within 4 months Aom lhe date ofpreparation ofthe

general arrangement dmwing.

c)4oplo ofthe contract value plus GST extra as applicable, ifthe order is cancelled after 4 months fiom thc date of preparation ofthe

general arrangement drawing.

;)90% of the contract value plus GST extra as applicable, ifthe order is cancetled after the materials have been delivercd at the site'

TERMINATION:
a)ln the event of the supply of lift materials is delayed beyond one year from the date of conclusion of the contract du€ to

defauh or delay in comfliance of any terms of the contract by the customer, Johnson Lifts shall be at liberty any time

..ereafter to offer a revised time scheiule for execution ofthe contrdct against revised price with a minimum hike of lolo for

\rch month for such delayed period and revised payment terms

b) In case, the customer does not accept the rcvised offer made in accordance with clause (a) above within 4 weeks of

such revised offer, Johnson Lifts shail b€ at liberty to treat the confi-act as cancelled by customer and proceed in

accofdance with the cancellation of contract as mentioned in the above clause(a)'

Jt,/6 r/rG0l(X)285/ll
27-APR-2023

arJ \ oz's r
.*^_,"k_::""
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.k,hn\,,n I ift\ Pri\rle l-inrilrd

TAXES & DUTIES :

All taxes and duties applicable at the lime ofsupply will be leviable and payable on demand.

-lohnson t.itts shall. upon rcquest. issue proforma invoice on mileslone payments which is to be paid as advance and unless

otherwise required under anl lar. computation of taxes shall be on the basis of taxes aplicable during the lime ol each

invoice.

Any deductions madc b1 the Customer liom the payment on accounl of la\ deduction at source should be intimaled in

rrriting at the lime ofparment. Johnson Lifts will not be obliged to accept the tax deduclion certificate once the prescribed

time limit has elapsed.

The Customer shatl provide the conect GST Registration no. To Johnson Lifts and Johnson Lifts will not be responsible for

any loss ofcredit oftax towards the Customer's name.

WARRANTV TERMS

The equipment offered is covered by Johnson Lifts's usual warranty for one year from the date of handing over the lift in

. _:od working condition or eighteen (18) months from the date of supply of material at site whichever is earlier. However,

-the wananty period will commence accordingly even though the lift is not used by the Customer due to delay in Completion

ofcivil work, pending payments or any other reasons.

Johnson Lifts's liability under this warranty includes factored items repair or replacement ofall defective parts if any, which

may prove faulty during this period including such parts as may be rendered inoperative by wear- and-tear but excludes

Consumables such as Lights, Fans, Batteries etc. And such parts as may be rendered inoperative by vandalism, water

seepage and leakage.

The Warranty does not intend to cover any damage caused by vandalism, riots, any force majeure event or nature's act'

absence of stable and permanent power supply and improper use..

The Warranty shall be void in case of tampering and if maintained and serviced by a technician not authorized by Johnson

Lifts.

FREE SERYICE:

periodical Service for the first 12 months will be carried out by Johnson Lifts after the Lift has been handed over or offered

for inspection. The date of commencement of free service will remain unchanged irrespective of any delay in building

compleiion. availability ofpermanent power supply, inspection, taking over or commencing the use ofthe Lift'

TESTS:

\r,re components of Johnson Lifts will be tested by Johnson Lifts at their manufacturing site and at supplier's site At site'

tests in accordance with BIS 14665 -2000 will be canied out at the time of handing over the Lift' Apart from the

."rpon*o generally purctrased by Johnson Lifts, which are refened to as bought-out components, Johnson Lifu reserves

the right to use any of the p.opri*ury 
"o.pon"n, 

assemble or sub- assemble for the Lifts tendered while Johnson Lifts

undertakes full responsibility for,tr" p.p", p"rrorranct of these items. These proprietary comPonents will be manufactured

strictly in accordance ,"itt ou, a**ffi, altig, o. requirements and will undergo the same rigid inspection as and when

m anufactured bY us.

Jt-l61/T(;0 t002854i

27-APR-2023

.lonnsoL Litu

r/
For M/s. Pvt. Ltd.

b {rd'
CuJomer AcccPtencc

(Sc8l & D8t.)

Page l2 of l6
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.lohnson Lifts Prirrte l-imircd I
.ll.i6 lil G0l r00285/l:

THT] CUSTOMERS OBLI(;ATIONS l7-APR-201-i

The Offer excludes the following items and the Customer shall be responsible to proyide the below mentioned requirements.

+ Builders *'ork such as foming Lift Well, Pit and Machine Room which shall be dry and fiee fiom dust with
necessary access according to local regulations and all minor builders work such as cutting away making good

elc.. and also t.ift Shafl painting / u'hite washing with 2 coats.

x Construcliol ol liR shali and machine room as pet Ceneral Arrangentent drauing.

+ Use ofTower Cranes to be provided for lifting machine room equipmenl.

* Landing door frames for the landing gate.

+ Dividing bearns ior multiple wells and inter well pit screens. Pit should be uaterproot.

* Cuarding ofOpenings

* Scaffolding, Planks and ladders to our requirements.

* Storage of materials, tools and clothing in a suitably locked (space at ground floor), dry, ventilated and illuminated

storage space protected from theft and damage. .

* Working lights and temporary and permanent electricity suppliers. Cost of electricity and water to be provided by the

v client to carry out the erection and testing work.
+ Cleaning down, renewal or replacement of lift equipment damaged by dust to dry grinding ofmosaic or other builders

work.
* Fees for inspection ofthe Lift by the Lift lnspector or Elechical Inspector or any other fees charges by the surveyor

or Corporation or Municipality or other Govemment agencies.

r Wiring of main and earth wircs from the source of supply to the machine room terminating in a TPIC s\ryitch fuse.

. provide power supply in the lift machine rooms during the installation and for permanent operation of elevators;

electric fower of qtsV SOttz 3 Phase and 240V 50Hz I Phase terminating in suitable main switches for power and

lighting circuits with necessary breakers accessories like MCB's (rating as mentioned in our General arrangement

drawin!), suitable earthling leads and other protective devices necessary to meet legal code requirements.

r To supply & install suitable rated voltage stabilizer in the Iift machine room for each elevator, to accommodate voltage

fluctuation beyond +7 Yo ot -7o/o of the equipment mted voltage'

* Suitable lighting ofthe shaft way and machine room, exhaust fan, rubber mat, flle extinguisher and First Aid box to be

provided.

RSJ for supporting the winding machine

Architraves to the landing entrance.

Metal door to be fixed in the machine room.

lf specifications like telephone, piped music, BMS Contacts, is being supplied in the elevaton, thenrre. will terminate

the wirings for the same in the respective lift machine rooms, all subsequent works / wiring and including supply and

installation oftelephones, speakers etc., will have to be canied out by other contractors'

The lift power wiring (Armoured cable) should be taken out side lift shaft. The single phase wiring for lift and bulk

head fitting also to be taken from ground floor to lift machine room separately for each lift'

Flooring o-f Machine Room including any reinforcement necessary for load bearing

Suitable living accommodation for the erection crew (complete with light, running water and sanitary facilities) at

or near the site.

),
Custodcr

loa/ing and soringof material at site'

t l 
"".'t 

t 
pege t4 or 16

Un

Acceptance

(Seal & Datc)
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.l',hnaon l.ifls Prnak l-imild

*l]:E\t\pRt(1. \ \Rt \ l lo\ ( l .\l su [oR l-l[1 \\oRks (I)\TR.I(l
Th€ Price quoted or confirmed !s bas€d on the cosl of raw mat€nals. components and labour as on the dale of ofTer and th€ sam€ is detmed lo be relaled lo

sholesale pnce rnder tbr mat€nal and All India Avcrage Consumer P ce Index Number for lndunnal Workers as specified b€low ln case of an! vanalron ,n

rhesc index numbers.rhe ftice shall be subje.r rc adju-rmlnt up or do\rn in Ec.ordrncc wilh lh€ following formula:

I

Po i MP worDr u()1 Ir

)1,/6lnc0vN285tE
27-APR-2023

ll)0
rrr- i5

MPo wo

P = Pnce palable as adiusled i. accordance $ilh lh€ above price vaflaton formuls

Po = Pflce quoied Conlirmed

suppott of our claim

li
re_l

Mpo = Wholcsale Pnce Index Number for Malerial ftoducrs as poblisM by the Ollic€ of the Economic Adviset. Miniger of lodusEy,

Gov.mment of lndia , in lheir wrekty bulletit! Revis€d In&x Number of Wholessle ' Prices' ( be t98l - 82 = 100) , fot $e rveek

ending ls( Satuday of relevanl calenda, month.

Wo = All lndia Aveoge Comumer Price Indcx Nomber for lrdustriat Wo*crs( b6ae= 1982 =100) as publish.d by labour Buetu

Mini$ry of Labour, Cov€tomenl of lndia.

The abole index numte.e ie Mpo ard Wo are tt$s€ nlblished by EEMA as prevailing on the first working day of the caleder

month prior !o date of ofer e B. whell olTer is submitted in June t988, and Wo 'All India AveEge Consumer hice Index

Number would be fiat for th€ month of Feb 1988

= Wholassla pricc I ex Numbcr of malerial Foduats as prblidrcd by th€ olficcr Economic Adviscr, Minislry of lldusfy, Govcmnent

of India In their wectly Bulletin Reviscd iodex number wlrcl.Sale Pricqbas€ l98l-82 = 100)

Theappli.stionwho|esalcPricclnd€xNumbctform€(.lFoductswouldbelhatprcvailingond|elss.tu.dayonlheoonth
covering lhc dste four months prior lo date of &livery-

wo(DF All India codsumcr Price lnd€x Nunbcr for lDdualriel wo.kers ( base l9s2 = lm ) ss publi$cd by Laboot Minisfy of

Labour, covemmenl of lndia'

TheApp|icableAlllndiaAverascconsu,elhccldexNumbgforlodusr,ialworkcG6Publist€dhl,bou,BEe8\Mi,islry
of k6.,ur Bu&au Ministry of Lahour, Govcmment oflndia would tE for the mon.1, four mo.ths prifi lo the date of delivcry

manufdured malerial.

w(t) = All India consumer Pic. Irdex Nunbcr of lrdufiial wqt rs ( bo.e l9s2 = loo ) as Publishcd by Labour But!a|, ' Minisrv of

Labour, GoveflfiEnt of tndir, would be for the month follI months prior to lhe ddc of compla'tior of lnstallaion'

eSlflhe&leofdeliveryinlef,msclausegivcnbe|o*fallsE|€ceflberlgas'th€tpplcsblelndex.MPwouldbeasprEvailingonlh€weck
en;in8 lsr Augus 1988, "ri 

.wot o )*itt b€ o-r th€ month of Awur t98t. lf lhe (he of complctiofl of cach instsllation is June 1989 dle

:ipplicsble' w( I ) ' wrll be for th€ Mondr of Feb 1989'

V" ar" of delivery shall be oe &le on *hich th. m&ufac$red narcd.l is notified &s being reody for insrectioo / despolch ( in th

ats"ntr of sxft notilication , lhe &rc of marufrtue/s derylch mte shall be considercd as 0re rlme of deliverv )

The &e of completion of @h i[sallrtion shall be dE d e on which ltle wo* is .otifi€d 6 being coltlplcred and is availablc

foritpoction(intlleabsct.sofsl,hoorificatoqlfiedateofttumf*turE/snolintimaing$rchconplctlonsMlbeconsidcEd&slhe
crucial dalc) or $c contracled -.pt"d;;";-;;-.r*i irorlto- o. pdl of in$llation ( includin8 tny a8r'ed extension thci'ro )'

whichever shall be carlicr.

The lndex number for helal products Is published wek!,bul rf $6e sie any changes the sane ate incorporrted in dlc issuc

apcring in the follo*ing *"k' F"' il;-;;;;;f this kice Vanation Clause thc index fieures shall tpplv'

Not.IlThesolepurpos€ofthesiFrlalonisloarivealthcamountoftheentireconE&tunderlhisvanoussitlAtions'Theaboveslipulalionsdo
not indicarc any lntensloN to s€ll maleritls ulder lhis cortr*t 6 movsbles-'

2 The clain on thiswill b" '"dI;;ffi:;;;" "itrt" 
a"q"t"n tr rn"aab ard $e o{re a d* time ofcomplction ofercction

3AlltheabovelnderNumbersaredeclaledbyRBllndpublishedBIEEMAeverymonth.ndsuchpublicationsshaltbetheonl}do.umein

. lndff Electncal& Eleclronics Manufatureis Assocullon

Y {"*ar
('ustomer Ac(ePtance

(Sed & Date)

Page l6 of l6 '"'""'*yl;":;"'



7t26123.1'l:59 AM Yahoo Mail - Ro: AGH-LIFT-20230320052

Re: AGH-Ll FT-20230320052

Rajeshwar rao (rvrr@johnsonliftsltd.com)

prabhakar@ modiproperties.com

zakir@modiproperties.com; minish@modiproperties.com; procurement@modiproperties.in;
ramakrishnan.blr@johnsonlifultd.com

Friday, .lune 15, 2023 at 1 1:38 AM GMT+5:30

From

To:

CC:

Date

Dear Sir,

With reference to below mail, we have submitled the GA drawings at site and got the approval of Orawings on
08.06.2023 from Mr. Zakt - Project Manager. Again, yesterday our site engineer Mr. Padmanabham, visited the site
to explain the required pit depth, as at site, the available pit depth is only 1450mm, where as we require 16OOmm as
per our GA drawings. We request you to release the further payment, which is due against approval GA Drawings,
for taking the lift into production.

Regards,
Rajeshwar Rao,

L, Manager-Sales, Hyderabad.
9391010323

EliiE
iTr-ii#
EffiYiLIFTS & ESCALATORS

On 16/06/2023 10:14, Prabhakar P wrote

Reminder I

Regards,

P Prabhakar
Sr.Manager Purchase | +91 95022 77299 I prebbat<artgE:sdplgpsrttes.eou
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I ww*'.rnodipSpsrt!$.gonl
54-18'71 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 6633555 I

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!

e, We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

on Tuesday, May 23,2023 at 05:40:30 PM GMT+5:30, Rajeshwar rao <rvrr@johnsonliftsltd.com> wrote:

Dear Sir,

With reference to below mail, we wish to inform you that the GA drawings for the said iob is under preparation

Regards,
Rajeshwar Rao,
Manager-Sales, HYderabad.

9391010323

I I

---- FoMarded Message .----

 



7126123.11:59 AM Yahoo Mail - Re: AGH-LIFT-20230320052

Subject: Re: AG H-Ll FT-20230320052
Date:Tue, 23 May 2023 09:59:09 +0000 (UTC)

From: Prabhakar P <BIabha-kat@modip19 oerties -com>
Rep ly-To : P ra b h a ka r P 5 pja b I a kar@ m od i prg p.e rtt€S.qAm >

To:Rajeshwar rao <rvrr@johnsonlifi sltd.com>
CC:zakir@modiprapedies.sam <zakir@modiprspcdfes.eenn:.,

minish@modiggp_erties-eoln <minish@modiBfpBerlieseqm:, procurement Group
Sp_rseurened@modiproperlies.in:

Reminder for update the status of Miryalguda Lift.

Regards,

P Prabhakar
Sr.Manager Purchase | +91 95022 77299 | prabhakar@rnodigapttrlgs.cqn
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. 

I
lI Drot)ertlcs com

5-4-1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

On Saturday, May 20, 2023 al 12:49:19 PM GMT+5:30, Prabhakar P 5orabhakar@modiplgperties.com> wrote

Dear Rajeshwar Rao,

Kindly update me on the status of Miryalguda Lift

Regards,

P Prabhakar
Sr.Manager Purchase | +91 95022 77299 | psablaka(4oqdiplaprtlcs.ean
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I rvwrv.modiptqprltiss.cgln
54-1871 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

On Wednesday, April 12, 2023 at 03:56:20 PM GMT+5:30, Prabhakar P SplabhaKat@modiplgper$cs.cA$l
wrote

Dear Rajeshwar Rao,

We will go with 6 pax as per the PO, the necessary changes will be made at the time of erection'

Regards,

P Prabhakar

ir.Munug., f*.hase | +9 1 g5O2Z'l'7299 I p_Ebbekarrgrnrodipl.pertlssx'lll

Modi Properties Pvt' Ltd' I wwrv modiplqp-grltlsslgln 
- ^ - -.

i+-ririlTa +, M G Road, Secunderabad- 03 l+91 40 663355s1



7126123. 11 59 AM Yahoo Mail - Re: AGH-LlF l-20230320052

Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a grear lifesryle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

On Saturday, April 8,2023 at 10:57:38 AM GMT+s:30, Rajeshwar rao <rvrr@johnsonliftsltd.com> wrote:

Dear Sir,

With reference to below mail, we wish to inform you that we have visited the site and found the available shaft at
site is 1g3Omm(Width) x 'l774mm (Depth). ln the available shafl size at site, we can provide 8 persons lift or else,
if you require 6 persons lifl only, then you have provide the shaft reduction channels io reduce ihe lift shaft, as we
require the lift shaft size of 1500mm (Width) x 'l550mm (Depth) for 6 persons.

Please find attache the site details for your reference.

We request you go through the same and revise the purchase order for 8 persons lift.

Regards,

Rajeshwar Rao,
Manager-Sales, Hyderabad.
9391010323

----' Fonvarded Message .._-
Su biect:AG H-LIFT -20230320052

Date:Tue, 21 Mar 2023 14:00:08 +0530
From:Minish Parekh <minish@modiplop€rtle5.egnn2

To: Rajeshwar Rao Srytr@johnsonliftsltd.com>
CC : Prabhakar Purchase Splabhakaf@modiplercrtles=AglnZ,

zakir@ m o d i p-rp ps rtjes.aottr

Regards,

tr,linish Parikh
Manager-Procurement | +9 1 951 55 46784 | rntnisbJ@modiplApSrtES.cglu
Modi Properties Pvt. Ltd. I www.modip_IAgertiCs.qglE
H-187/ 3 & 4, M G Road, Secunderabad - 03 | +91 40 66335551
Don't just buy a flat or villa! Buy a great lifestyle!
We build affordable flats & villas in gated communities.

Dear Rajeshwar Rao,

M/S. Johnson Lifts Pvt Ltd,

Please find the attached PO of Lift for Modi Reatty (Miryalguda) LLp.


